YouGov / Mayor of London Survey Results

Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Weighted Sample| 1072 | 527 | 545 | 116 | 569 | 222 |165] 632 | 440 | 208 | 151 | 212 [331) 170

Sample Size: 1072 adults in London
Fieldwork: 1st - 4th June 2020

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the job that Sadiq Khan is doing as Mayor of London?
Very satisfied 7 7 7 8 8 6 4 9 5 9 4 7 7 8
Fairly satisfied 26 | 25 28 32 30 24 12| 30 22 26 35 23 28 21
TOTAL SATISFIED 34 31 36 40 39 30 16 39 26 35 39 30 35 29
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 27 | 21 32 26 24 27 35| 25 29 24 26 28 26 30
Fairly dissatisfied 15 | 18 13 15 16 13 17| 16 14 19 13 15 12 19
Very dissatisfied 17 | 21 12 7 12 26 27| 13 22 11 17 18 19 16
TOTAL DISSATISFIED 32 39 25 22 28 39 44 30 35 31 30 33 31 35
Dontknow 8 | 8 8 |12 10 4 5| 7 9| 10 5 9 8 7

How sure or unsure are you about your opinion of how Sadiq Khan is doing as Mayor of London?
Very sure 22 30 15 9 20 31 29| 20 25 20 20 23 22 26
Quite sure 40 39 41 46 42 39 30| 43 35 42 46 36 38 39
TOTAL SURE 62 68 56 55 61 70 58 63 60 61 66 59 61 65
Not quite sure 23 | 19 27 | 25 21 21 32 | 24 22 | 21 22 27 23 22

Notsure atall 5 5 6 4 6 5 4 5 5
TOTALNOTSURE 28 23 34 29 27 26 36 29 27 27 28 31 29 27
Don'tknow 10 | 8 11 |17 11 5 6| 8 12| 12 6 10 11 8

Do you think Sadiq Khan is doing well or badly as Mayor of London?
Verywell 8 8 8 9 9 7 5 9 7 9 7 6 9 8
Fairlywell 36 | 31 40 41 38 35 24| 39 31 37 43 33 37 28
TOTAL WELL 44 40 47 50 47 42 30 48 37 46 50 39 46 36
Fairly badly 22 22 21 18 21 22 26| 21 22 22 20 24 19 26
Very badly 15 20 10 13 19 11 17 15 16 17
TOTAL BADLY 37 43 31 24 32 44 54 34 41 33 37 39 35 43
Dontknow 19 |18 21 |26 21 14 17| 18 22| 21 13 22 19 21

To what extent do you think coronavirus poses arisk to...
...people in London?
Major risk 26 24 29 23 24 31 30| 26 27 29 26 19 30 26
Significantrisk 39 | 37 41 34 40 41 37| 41 36 35 43 42 39 35
TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 65 61 69 57 64 71 67 67 63 64 69 61 69 61
Moderate risk 25 | 27 23 26 24 22 30| 26 24 24 26 29 22 27
Minorrisk 5 8 3 11 5 5 2 5 6 6 4 3 5 10
TOTAL MODERATE/MINORRISK 30 35 26 37 30 27 32 31 30 30 29 32 26 36
Noriskatall 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Don'tknow 4 4 5 6 6 1 1 2 7 6 2 6 4 2
...you personally?
Major risk 10 9 10 5 8 14 14| 8 12 11 10 6 12 8
Significant risk 25 25 25 15 23 31 30| 25 25 24 24 25 26 24
TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANTRISK 35 34 35 20 30 46 44 33 36 34 34 31 38 32
Moderate risk 32 | 28 36 26 3 27 33| 35 28 31 36 34 32 29
Minor risk 25 | 28 21 40 23 23 21| 25 24 21 25 25 23 32
TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 57 56 58 66 59 50 55 61 52 52 61 59 55 61
Norisk atall 4 5 3 6 5 3 1 3 5 8 2 4 2 5
Don'tknow 5 4 5 8 6 1 0 3 7 6 2 6 5 2

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that you will catch the coronavirus?
Very likely 6 6 7 8 8 5 3 8 5 8 6 7 5 6

Fairly likely 26 24 28 21 32 24 11| 29 22 26 29 26 28 22

TOTAL LIKELY 32 30 34 29 40 29 14 37 27 34 34 33 33 28

Fairly unlikely 32 | 35 29 35 28 36 36| 3B 27 23 37 33 33 34

Very unlikely 11 | 13 9 14 10 12 10| 8 15 13 10 8 10 13

TOTAL UNLIKELY 42 48 37 49 38 48 46 42 43 36 47 41 43 47

Don’'t know 25 | 22 28 22 22 23 40| 21 31 30 19 27 24 25

Which of the following best applies to you?
I have definitely had coronavirus, and have had it
confirmed by a test or medical diagnosis
| am fairly certain | have had coronavirus 7 6 7 7 8 4 3 7 6 9 4 6 7 6
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
I think | have had coronavirus 8 7 9 6 11 6 3 11 5 9 6 9 10 6

| am unsure whether | have had coronavirus or not 21 21 21 22 22 27 8 22 19 25 22 18 21 19

I do NOT think | have had coronavirus 32 | 32 33 26 34 29 36 35 29 35 39 31 29 32
| am fairly certain | have NOT had coronavirus 31 | 33 30 39 24 31 51| 25 40 22 28 36 32 37

Are you currently doing any of the following?

I'm self-isolating because | or a member of my
household has coronavirus symptoms (e.g. I'm/we're
staying at home, avoiding other people, other people

bring me/us supplies)

I'm self-isolating because | am in a category of

people more vulnerable to coronavirus

I’'m carrying out social distancing (e.g. staying at
home except for collecting essential supplies,
exercising once a day, a medical need, or going to
work as it cannot be done from home)

I’'m reducing my contact with other people, but not
completely social distancing

I'm carrying on as normal 7 8 5 8 6 9 5 5 9 9 4 6 5 9

Don’tknow 4 6 3 7 6 1 2 2 8 7 3 6 2 4

10 11 10 4 6 13 29| 8 14 10 13 9 10 11

61 | 58 63 61 63 62 50| 66 52 53 60 62 64 61

17 15 18 18 18 13 14| 18 15 18 20 15 17 12
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Has the coronavirus outbreak changed your employment situation?

No change, | was and am still employed 42 | 41 44 31 53 37 19| 53 26 45 40 43 42 40

No change, | was unemployed and looking for work,

and still am looking

No change, | wasn't employed and am still not 25 | 25 25 26 10 31 68| 16 38 21 25 27 26 26
employed

TOTALNOCHANGE 71 70 71 66 66 72 87 72 69 68 68 71 73 70

Yes, | was unemployed and looking for work, but am

now not looking

Yes, | was unemployed but am now employed 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0

3 5 2 8 3 4 1 2 5 2 4 1 5 4

Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 6 6 7 5 8 7 1 7 5 7 8 6 6 5

Yes, I'm being paid 80% of my salary under the
government scheme, but not working (e.g. I've been 12 12 11 12 15 11 1| 12 11 9 15 11 10 15
furloughed)

Yes, | was employed and have now lost my job 3 2 4 6 3 3 0 3 2 3 3 3 3 2
TOTALYES 23 23 23 25 28 23 2 24 20 22 26 21 22 24

Dontknow 7 | 7 6 |10 6 5 11| 4 11| 100 6 8 5 6

Approximately how many days of the last week did you take part in exercise of at least moderate intensity for 30 minutes or
more?

Moderate intensity includes any exercise that raises your heart rate, and makes you breathe faster — such as a brisk walk or
cycling.

| haven’t done any moderate intensity exerclgs;:t :,T,;Zi o4 23 25 25 19 29 34| 20 30 19 23 27 95 25

1 6 6 7 6 6 5 6 6 7 3 7 7 6 8

2 12 12 13 12 15 10 9| 13 11 14 14 12 12 11

3 15 13 16 14 17 13 10| 17 11 16 14 9 18 14

4 12 12 11 10 14 9 9113 10 10 13 7 15 13

5 8 8 8 6 8 12 7| 11 5 9 6 13 6 8

6 5 6 5 5 6 6 3 6 4 6 9 5 4 4

Every day of the week 13 14 12 11 10 14 21| 11 14 15 13 13 9 15
Don’'tknow 5 6 4 11 6 1 2 3 8 8 1 7 4 3

On a scale where 0 is “not at all anxious” and 10 is “extremely anxious”, overall, how anxious would you say you felt
yesterday?
0 — Not at all anxious 15 18 13 11 10 23 26| 14 18 18 14 16 13 17

1 7 8 6 12 6 7 8 8 7 4 8 8 8 9

2 9 9 9 7 9 7 13| 10 8 10 10 10 8 6

3 9 8 10 8 9 9 11| 8 10 5 7 10 11 10

4 8 8 8 11 6 12 8 8 9 10 6 4 100 9

5 13 | 13 13 5 13 16 16| 13 13 13 15 19 10 12

6 10 | 11 8 11 13 5 51 11 9 13 9 9 8 10

7 11 | 10 12 1 14 8 6| 12 11 9 11 10 14 10

8 7 6 9 6 9 7 4 8 6 6 10 4 8 8

9 2 2 3 4 2 3 0 3 2 3 3 2 3 1

10 — Extremely anxious 4 2 6 8 4 3 2 5 3 4 4 4 5 1
Prefer notto say 4 4 3 7 5 1 1 2 6 5 2 3 2 6

TOTAL LOW (0-2) 31 35 27 31 25 37 47 31 32 31 32 34 29 32
TOTAL MID (3-7) 51 51 52 45 55 49 46 52 51 50 49 52 52 52
TOTAL HIGH (8-10) 14 10 18 18 15 13 6 15 11 13 17 11 16 10

Thinking about the impact of coronavirus on your financial situation, which of these best applies to you at the moment?
My financial situation has been impacted and | am
having to go without my basic needs and/orrelyon 3 4 2 4 3 4 0 2 4 3 2 1 3 4
debt to pay for my basic needs

My financial situation has been impacted and | am
struggling to make ends meet

My financial situation has been impacted but | am
currently coping financially

My finances have not been impacted yet but | expect
they will be soon

My financial situation hasn’t really changed and |
don’t expect it to

My finances have been positively affected - | am
better off financially

Don'tknow 8 9 7 16 8 5 5 4 14 8 5 10 8 7

9 8 9 7 10 10 4 7 11 7 7 6 13 8

28 | 28 28 22 30 33 21| 30 26 29 36 28 25 27

10 10 11 5 12 12 8| 12 9 12 6 12 11 11

33 | 32 35 28 27 34 59| 35 31 30 31 36 34 36

9 9 8 17 1 2 31 11 5 11 13 6 7 8

Do you think the coronavirus outbreak in the UK will or will not have an impact on...?
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The national economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 64 | 59 68 64 63 66 64| 70 56 60 62 68 64 63

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be o5 29 21 19 26 24 26| 23 27 o4 29 16 26 30
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 3 3 2 3 2 3 4 2 4 6 0 2 3 5
short term

It probably won’t have any real impact 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

Don'tknow 8 9 7 14 8 7 5 4 13 9 8 13 5 5
London’s economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 51 | a7 56 50 51 56 47| 53 49 49 49 52 50 56

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 34 36 3 28 33 33 41| 36 30 29 38 28 39 32
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 6 8 3 7 6 4 5 5 7 9 3 6 5 6
short term

=
=
=
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N
=

It probably won’t have any real impact 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0
Don’t know 8 9 8 15 9 7 5 5 13 11 8 13 5 5
Your personal finances

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 18 18 19 15 19 24 11|17 =1 19 17 15 18 23

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 18 16 20 13 20 19 14| 20 17 19 17 17 20 17
short term

ItW|IIhaveasmall|mpactandthedama;§;]2r\;vlll}:)r§ 23 25 22 29 24 21 22| 27 18 24 29 21 24 21

It probably won't have any real impact 26 | 28 25 22 22 23 47| 271 26 22 25 30 25 31
Don'tknow 14 | 13 14 217 15 13 6| 10 18 16 12 18 13 8

Do you think London will emerge from the coronavirus outbreak as a better place to live, a worse place to live, or about the
same as before the outbreak?
Much better 3 4 3 1 4 5 1 3 3 4 3 2 4 3

Slightly better 17 14 20 16 16 19 19| 20 14 19 23 18 15 16

TOTAL BETTER 21 18 23 17 20 24 20 23 17 22 26 20 19 18

About the same 41 44 38 24 41 41 53| 40 42 36 36 46 40 47

Slightly worse 16 16 17 25 18 11 11| 17 15 12 17 12 23 16

Much worse 9 9 9 13 8 9 9 8 11 12 8 10 6 11

TOTAL WORSE 25 25 26 38 26 20 20 25 26 23 24 21 29 26

Don’t know 13 | 13 13 | 21 13 14 8 12 15 18 15 13 12 8

Typically, how often, if at all, do you drive a car in the Congestion Charge zone?

Everyday O 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1

Mostdays O 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Two or three times aweek 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 1
Once a week 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 3 2 0 1 2

Once a fortnight 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 2

Once a month 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 0 1 2 0

Less often than once a month 31 33 29 17 32 32 35| 36 24 19 33 40 30 34
Don'tknow 5 6 5 6 5 6 7 4 7 3 6 7 5 6
Not applicable — | don’t/can’t drive 58 | 53 63 75 56 58 56| 53 65 70 58 49 60 54

After being suspended during the peak of the coronavirus outbreak in London, the congestion charge in central London
was re-introduced on 18th May 2020.
To what extent are you happy or unhappy about the re-introduction of the congestion charge in central London, or are you
not particularly concerned either way?
Very happy 13 | 14 11 14 15 12 7| 16 8 19 10 13 11 10
Quite happy 11 11 10 16 11 8 11| 12 9 13 14 8 9 12
TOTAL HAPPY 23 25 21 29 25 19 17 28 17 32 24 21 20 21
Quite unhappy 9 7 11 15 8 8 11| 10 8 8 11 7 11 8
Very unhappy 14 | 15 13 1 13 18 15| 12 17 10 10 15 16 18
TOTAL UNHAPPY 23 22 24 25 21 25 26 21 25 18 21 22 26 26
Not particularly concerned either way 45 45 44 34 43 50 52| 43 46 39 46 46 45 47
Don'tknow 9 8 10 11 11 5 5 7 12 11 10 10 9 6

The congestion charge was re-introduced on 18th May following a funding agreement between central government and
Transport for London.
Do you think the Mayor of London did or did not have a realistic choice about whether to re-introduce the congestion charge,
or are you not really sure either way?

The Mayor of London had no realistic choice but to

. . 35 35 35 36 39 28| 38 31 41 31 32 35 36
re-introduce the congestion charge
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

The Mayor of London had a realistic choice and
chose to re-introduce the congestion charge
Neither 7 6 8 6 7 6 9 6 9 5 7 7 8 7

Don'tknow 29 | 27 32 35 32 25 21| 29 29 30 31 25 29 32

29 | 32 26 24 25 30 43| 27 31 24 32 35 27 25

Thinking about the following groups of drivers within the congestion charge zone, which of the following, if any, do you
think should be exempt from the charge? Please select all that apply.
Ambulance service 79 78 80 80 74 84 87| 81 76 73 79 82 79 81
Fire service 77 | 77 77 77 72 8 86| 79 75 71 79 79 78 80
Police service 71 71 71 65 66 79 83| 73 69 67 72 76 69 74
NHS workers 67 | 66 68 62 63 73 76| 66 68 58 66 69 68 74
Blue Badge holders 50 49 51 40 44 58 66| 47 55 45 50 48 52 55
Local residents 44 | 44 45 34 38 57 56| 44 45 37 48 44 48 44
Charity workers 32 29 36 28 28 41 37| 32 33 26 34 33 35 33
Small businesses 24 | 21 28 14 21 32 32| 22 27 17 26 24 29 22
None of the above 4 5 4 1 5 4 4 5 3 4 7 5 4 4
Don’tknow 11 | 11 11 13 14 6 4 8 15 14 7 11 11 10

Thinking about the following proposed temporary changes to the congestion charge, do you have a favourable or
unfavourable view on each, or are you not particularly concerned either way?
Increasing the congestion charge amount from £11.50 to £15.00
Very favourable 11 14 8 12 12 12 8| 12 10 17 7 8 11 11
Somewhat favourable 12 14 11 7 15 10 10| 16 7 17 16 13 9 9
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 24 28 20 20 27 21 18 28 17 35 23 21 20 20
Somewhat unfavourable 13 14 13 24 13 13 9| 16 10 15 12 11 14 14
Very unfavourable 36 34 38 28 32 43 44| 31 43 28 36 37 40 34
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 49 47 51 52 45 56 53 46 53 43 49 49 54 48
Not particularly concerned either way 17 15 18 10 16 17 24| 16 18 8 14 22 14 26
Don’'tknow 11 | 10 11 19 12 7 5] 10 12 14 14 8 11 6
Expanding the congestion charge operating days to cover weekends (previously weekdays only)
Very favourable 10 12 8 8 12 10 5| 12 7 16 5 9 10 8
Somewhat favourable 12 12 13 18 14 11 6| 15 8 20 15 9 9 10
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 22 24 21 26 25 21 11 27 15 36 20 19 19 19
Somewhat unfavourable 13 14 12 26 12 12 9 14 13 13 12 10 15 15
Very unfavourable 39 38 39 24 34 45 54| 37 41 30 43 43 38 41
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 52 53 51 50 47 57 62 50 54 43 55 53 53 56
Not particularly concerned either way 15 14 16 6 14 16 24| 13 19 9 14 19 14 20
Don’tknow 11 9 12 18 14 6 3 10 12 12 12 10 14 5
Increasing the congestion charge operating hours to 7am — 10pm (previously 7am — 6pm)
Very favourable 10 12 9 8 12 12 5| 12 8 15 8 8 10 11
Somewhat favourable 14 15 13 23 15 12 8 | 17 10 23 19 9 13 8
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 24 27 22 32 26 24 13 29 18 38 27 17 22 19
Somewhat unfavourable 12 12 12 22 12 10 10| 12 13 9 12 12 13 15
Very unfavourable 36 | 36 37 19 33 43 49| 34 40 28 39 40 37 38
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 49 48 49 42 45 54 59 46 53 37 51 52 51 53
Not particularly concerned either way 16 16 17 9 16 17 24| 15 18 12 12 21 15 24
Don’t know 11 9 12 18 13 6 3110 11 13 10 10 13 5

Temporary changes to the congestion charge are being made in central London to free up more road space for buses and
bicycles, and to allow more space for those walking to socially distance.
Bearing this in mind, are you more or less favourable towards these temporary changes to the congestion charge, or does
this make no difference to your opinion?
Much more favourable 15 14 16 12 18 14 10| 20 9 23 12 17 14 12
Slightly more favourable 20 20 21 28 23 18 10| 23 17 19 25 13 22 25
TOTAL MORE FAVOURABLE 36 34 38 40 41 32 20 43 26 42 37 30 35 37
This makes no difference to my opinion 37 | 39 36 29 33 46 47| 35 40 34 35 4 34 41
Slightly less favourable 5 4 6 5 6 4 3 5 5 2 7 5 6 5
Much less favourable 10 12 8 8 7 10 19| 7 14 9 7 9 13 7
TOTAL LESS FAVOURABLE 15 16 14 13 13 14 22 12 19 11 14 14 19 12
Don'tknow 12 11 13 19 13 8 10| 10 15 13 14 12 12 10
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sample Size: 1068 adults in London
Fieldwork: 8th - 11th June 2020

Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
Weighted Sample| 1068 | 525| 543 | 115 | 567 | 221 |164]| 630 | 438 | 209 | 148 | 224 [321] 166

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent do you think coronavirus poses arisk to...
...people in London?
Major risk 21 | 16 25 15 20 30 14| 21 20 23 21 19 21 19
Significantrisk 41 | 38 43 38 37 44 50| 40 41 40 41 42 39 42
TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 61 54 68 53 57 73 64 61 61 63 62 61 60 61
Moderate risk 25 | 26 23 18 27 20 27| 26 23 21 28 28 22 28
Minor risk 8 11 4 12 8 5 7 8 7 12 7 4 8 7
TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 32 37 28 30 3 25 33 34 30 32 35 31 31 35
Norisk atall 2 3 1 0 4 0 1
Don'tknow 4 6 3 17 4 1 2 3 6 2 3 2 8 4

=
w
w
o
)]
=
=

...you personally?
Major risk 11 10 12 5 9 18 13| 11 10 11 10 7 12 13

Significant risk 22 22 22 12 19 31 25| 19 26 20 23 23 23 20

TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 33 31 34 16 28 49 38 30 36 32 33 30 34 34

Moderate risk 34 30 38 22 35 35 39| 35 33 28 32 43 31 37

Minor risk 23 24 22 39 25 14 17| 26 19 33 24 17 21 21

TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 57 54 59 61 60 48 56 60 53 61 57 60 51 59

Noriskatall 6 8 3 8 7 1 4 6 5

Don'tknow 5 7 3 15 5 1 2 4 6 1 7 4 8 4

o
w
o
o
I

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that you will catch the coronavirus?
Verylikely 5 | 5 6 2 7 5 3|6 5 4 5 4 7 7

Fairlylikely 28 | 24 31 | 29 30 29 17| 30 25| 31 32 27 24 27

TOTALLIKELY 33 29 37 31 37 34 20 35 30 34 37 31 31 34

Fairlyunlkely 29 |32 25 | 27 27 29 34| 3 27| 30 21 32 26 33

Veryunlikely 12 |14 10 [ 14 13 4 14|11 13| 11 15 11 14 7

TOTAL UNLIKELY 40 46 35 41 40 34 48 41 40 41 36 43 40 40

Dontknow 27 |25 28 | 28 23 32 32| 24 31| 25 27 26 29 26

Which of the following best applies to you?
I have definitely had coronavirus, and have had it
confirmed by a test or medical diagnosis
| am fairly certain | have had coronavirus 6 6 6 9 7 5 2 6 5 10 6 4 5 4
| think | have had coronavirus 9 10 7 13 10 7 4 9 8 12 5 8 9 7

| am unsure whether | have had coronavirus or not 22 20 25 24 23 24 17| 23 22 19 19 23 23 28

1 do NOT think | have had coronavirus 31 32 30 20 34 32 26| 33 28 30 36 36 27 28
| am fairly certain | have NOT had coronavirus 31 32 31 31 25 33 51| 28 37 27 29 31 34 34

Are you currently doing any of the following?

I'm self-isolating because | or a member of my
household has coronavirus symptoms (e.g. I'm/we're
staying at home, avoiding other people, other people

bring me/us supplies)

I'm self-isolating because | am in a category of

people more vulnerable to coronavirus

I’'m carrying out social distancing (e.g. meeting up
with people from other households outdoors in a
group of up to six people, but staying two metres
apart from those you don't live with)

I’'m reducing my contact with other people, but not
completely social distancing

I'm carrying on as normal 9 12 5 5 10 10 4 7 12 8 13 8 10 5

Don’tknow 5 6 4 15 4 4 2 5 4 4 6 2 6 6

16 12 19 1 11 21 35| 12 21 8 14 15 16 26

53 | 52 54 59 56 49 40| 58 45 55 50 58 52 46

16 17 15 19 17 13 17| 18 15 23 13 17 13 16
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Has the coronavirus outbreak changed your employment situation?

No change, | was and am still employed 43 | 42 44 30 55 41 12| 49 34 41 41 49 41 41

No change, | was unemployed and looking for work,

and still am looking

No change, | wasn't employed and am still not 26 | 23 30 25 11 31 74| 19 37 29 30 27 26 28
employed

TOTAL NO CHANGE 72 69 74 60 68 74 89 70 74 65 71 78 72 73

Yes, | was unemployed and looking for work, but am

now not looking

Yes, | was unemployed but am now employed 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

3 5 1 6 3 2 3 3 3 2 0 2 5 4

Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 6 7 6 6 8 5 1 7 4 10 5 5 6 5

Yes, I'm being paid 80% of my salary under the
government scheme, but not working (e.g. I've been 11 11 11 6 14 13 2| 11 11 14 16 9 7 13

furloughed)
Yes, | was employed and have now lost my job 4 5 3 6 4 3 1 5 3 7 1 2 5 2
TOTALYES 22 24 20 20 28 21 5 24 19 31 25 17 20 20
Dontknow 6 | 7 5 |19 4 5 7|6 7| 5 4 5 8 7

Approximately how many days of the last week did you take part in exercise of at least moderate intensity for 30 minutes or
more?

Moderate intensity includes any exercise that raises your heart rate, and makes you breathe faster — such as a brisk walk or
cycling.

| haven’t done any moderate intensity exercise in the 27 | 22 3 23 23 29 40l 25 30 28 32 21 30 23

last week

1 8 9 7 5 10 6 6 7 9 9 9 4 8 10

9 12 7 7 11 7 9 10 9 9 7 13 9 9

14 | 14 14 18 13 13 13| 14 13 11 18 18 12 9

11 10 12 16 11 12 7 13 8 12 8 14 10 11

10 9 11 5 100 14 7|10 11 13 10 12 6 12

6 4 5 3 1 5 4 2 4 3 5 7 2 3 4

Every day of the week 11 14 9 7 11 12 12| 12 10 12 6 12 13 12

Don'tknow 6 7 5 19 5 3 4 5 6 1 4 3 100 9

a b wnN

On a scale where 0 is “not at all anxious” and 10 is “extremely anxious”, overall, how anxious would you say you felt
yesterday?
0 — Not at all anxious 15 18 12 9 14 12 251 14 16 15 11 13 17 14

1 6 6 7 1 7 8 5 6 7 5 15 6 6 3

2 10 13 8 10 9 11 14| 10 10 11 11 13 6 14

3 9 10 9 7 9 10 9| 10 8 7 7 12 8 13

4 8 7 9 7 7 12 5 8 7 6 3 9 100 9

5 12 | 10 13 10 13 9 12| 11 13 13 10 11 10 13

6 11 8 14 6 12 11 11 13 8 12 11 13 12 7

7 12 | 13 10 14 13 11 7|12 11 16 9 9 11 13

8 7 6 8 9 7 7 5 6 8 8 8 6 8 6

9 2 3 2 3 2 3 4 2 2 1 3 4 2 0

10 — Extremely anxious 4 2 6 7 4 4 0 3 5 6 7 3 3 1
Prefer notto say 4 5 4 18 3 1 2 4 5 1 5 1 7 7

TOTAL LOW (0-2) 31 36 26 19 30 30 45 30 33 31 38 32 29 31
TOTAL MID (3-7) 51 48 54 44 53 54 45 54 47 53 39 54 52 54
TOTAL HIGH (8-10) 13 11 16 18 13 14 9 12 15 15 18 14 13 8

Thinking about the impact of coronavirus on your financial situation, which of these best applies to you at the moment?

My financial situation has been impacted and | am

having to go without my basic needs and/orrelyon 3 2 3 0 4 3 0 2 4 2 4 4 2 2

debt to pay for my basic needs

My financial situation has been impacted and | am

struggling to make ends meet

My financial situation has been impacted but | am

currently coping financially

My finances have not been impacted yet but | expect

they will be soon

My financial situation hasn’t really changed and |

don’t expect it to

My finances have been positively affect‘ed - I_am 7 7 8 10 9 3 5 | 10 4 11 8 4 8 6
better off financially

Don'tknow 6 7 6 23 6 2 2 6 7 2 4 5 8 12

8 9 7 6 8 11 4 5 12 10 5 6 8 10

28 27 29 22 32 25 24| 30 26 35 18 28 29 27

12 10 14 11 10 19 12| 13 11 11 12 15 12 12

35 | 37 33 28 31 37 53| 34 37 30 48 38 33 31

Do you think the coronavirus outbreak in the UK will or will not have an impact on...?
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The national economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 63 | 56 71 2 63 68 72| 66 59 64 64 67 59 63

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 24 27 20 o8 23 24 22| 22 26 o5 o8 00 21 27
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 3 4 2 9 2 4 1 4 2 3 1 1 6 4
short term
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It probably won’t have any real impact 2
Don’tknow 8 8 7 20 8 3 3 7 9 9 6 5 11 5
London’s economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 53 | a4 61 31 51 62 61| 52 53 56 49 59 48 51

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 33 37 28 0 32 30 33| 36 27 34 36 26 32 37
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 4 5 3 7 5 4 2 3 6 2 7 4 4 7
short term
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It probably won’t have any real impact
Don’t know 8 9 7 19 9 4 3 7 9 7 7 7 11 5
Your personal finances

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 17 15 19 8 17 26 11| 17 17 21 18 17 15 15

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 29 20 23 21 21 23 20| 20 24 21 20 o4 20 23
short term

ItW|IIhaveasmall|mpactandthedama;gr]2r\;vlll}:)r§ 23 | 21 25 13 24 24 26| 24 =1 23 27 29 21 25

It probably won’'t have any real impact 26 | 30 22 37 21 21 39| 27 24 24 24 28 27 24
Don'tknow 13 | 14 12 20 16 6 5| 12 13 12 12 9 16 12

Do you think London will emerge from the coronavirus outbreak as a better place to live, a worse place to live, or about the
same as before the outbreak?
Much better 4 5 3 2 6 1 5 4 5 3 2 6 5 5

Slightly better 19 18 20 22 18 22 15| 22 14 19 15 15 20 25

TOTAL BETTER 23 23 23 24 24 22 20 26 20 21 18 21 25 31

About the same 39 | 39 39 28 38 40 48| 36 43 33 46 42 38 36

Slightly worse 17 | 17 17 18 18 15 14| 18 16 26 19 15 13 13

Much worse 8 9 6 4 7 9 10| 7 9 9 7 7 7 9

TOTAL WORSE 25 26 23 22 26 24 24 25 24 34 26 22 21 23

Dontknow 13 |12 15 |25 12 14 9| 13 14| 12 10 15 17 11

How confident, if at all, are you that you would know how to get a coronavirus test?
Very confident 13 15 11 8 12 21 12| 13 14 9 18 18 11 12
Quite confident 31 30 32 32 30 34 28| 31 31 34 31 29 30 31
TOTAL CONFIDENT 44 45 43 40 42 55 40 44 45 43 48 47 41 43
Not very confident 29 | 28 30 | 19 30 28 34 | 30 28 | 31 31 28 28 28
Not at all confident 17 16 18 24 17 13 19| 17 17 19 11 16 20 17
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 46 44 48 43 47 41 52 47 45 50 42 44 48 45
Dontknow 10 |11 8 |17 11 4 8] 10 10| 7 9 10 10 11

The Government has announced the launch of the new Test & Trace service. The service allows people to report if they have
symptoms, order a coronavirus test, and trace people they have come into contact with who may be at risk.
What, if anything, have you heard about this?
Agreatdeal 13 14 12 3 13 15 18] 12 14 13 8 19 13 12
Afairamount 52 | 50 54 50 49 61 53| 52 52 48 64 51 51 50
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIRAMOUNT 65 64 67 53 62 76 71 65 66 61 72 70 63 62
Not very much 27 | 28 25 | 32 29 21 23 | 28 25 | 36 25 24 22 29
Nothing atall 8 8 8 15 10 3 6 8 9 3 3 6 15 9
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NOTATALL 35 36 33 47 38 24 29 3B 34 39 28 30 37 38
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about when social distancing rules are relaxed and the threat from coronavirus has reduced...
On a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is ‘this should be one of the first things to happen’ and 5 is ‘this should be one of the last things
to happen’, how quickly do you think the following should happen?
Reopening schools

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 22 27 17 17 21 24 23| 23 20 24 22 23 20 20

2 18 | 15 21 20 16 19 22| 20 15 22 20 18 14 19

3 24 |22 27 20 23 26 30| 23 26 24 26 24 27 19

4 16 | 13 18 15 16 15 15| 14 18 17 15 16 17 11

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 14 14 14 17 17 13 6| 13 16 10 11 15 14 24
Don’tknow 6 8 4 11 6 3 5 7 5 3 5 4 9 8

Reopening pubs and bars

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 8 11 4 5 8 6 9 7 9 10 9 9 7 3

2 9 10 9 5 9 10 12| 9 10 10 14 6 10 8

3 23 |24 22 32 21 27 20| 25 21 26 18 25 23 21

4 21 19 23 20 20 23 25| 23 19 27 19 22 20 18

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 33 27 39 25 36 33 28| 31 36 25 38 33 31 44
Don'tknow 5 8 3 12 6 2 4 6 4 2 3 3 10 5

Reopening restaurants

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 8 10 5 6 8 6 10| 6 9 8 5 12 7 5

2 14 | 16 13 15 14 14 16| 15 14 17 20 11 12 16

3 31 |28 33 37 30 31 28| 31 30 38 25 31 31 26

4 22 | 21 24 19 21 24 26| 23 21 21 22 22 23 23

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 20 18 21 11 21 22 16| 18 21 15 22 20 19 23
Don’tknow 6 8 4 12 6 3 4 6 5 1 6 4 9 7

Reopening office buildings

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 10 13 7 11 8 10 15| 9 11 9 6 11 13 9

2 19 19 18 14 17 18 28] 19 18 23 18 23 14 18

3 32 |29 35 32 30 34 36| 31 33 33 34 34 30 29

4 19 16 22 19 22 19 9 21 16 18 26 18 21 13

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 13 14 13 13 16 13 5| 14 13 14 12 9 11 23
Don'tknow 7 10 4 11 6 5 7

Allowing international travel

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 8 11 6 10 8 8 6 8 8 11 5 11 8 4

2 9 11 8 13 9 6 11| 10 8 13 13 3 10 7

3 21 22 19 16 20 22 241 20 22 23 20 19 20 20

4 21 |19 23 17 22 21 21| 25 15 20 28 19 19 21

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 34 28 41 32 34 38 30| 31 39 29 29 41 31 41
Don’tknow 7 9 5 12 7 5 7 6 8 3 5 6 11 6

Allowing domestic travel (i.e. around Great Britain)

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 17 19 14 20 18 14 13| 19 14 23 16 17 15 12

2 23 25 21 22 23 21 26| 25 20 26 22 23 24 17
3 31 |29 33 29 29 37 31| 28 36 32 32 32 28 35
4 13 10 16 13 13 14 15| 13 13 11 15 12 14 15
5 — This should be one of last things to happen 9 7 11 5 10 9 10| 8 10 5 11 10 9 11

Don'tknow 7 9 5 11 8 4 5 7 7 3 4 6 100 9
Allowing large events with more than 500 attendees
1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 3 5 2 2 4 3 3 2 5 5 2 5 2 3
2 3 5 1 4 2 4 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3
3 8 9 6 6 8 7 9 7 9 8 3 11 9 4
4 12 | 15 10 16 14 9 8] 14 10 13 16 10 12 12

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 67 58 76 61 65 72 73| 67 67 67 70 67 65 69
Don’t know 7 9 5 11 7 5 5 7 7 3 6 6 10 8
Reopening non-essential shops, such as hairdressers and clothing stores

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 11 15 8 12 10 10 15| 10 13 12 12 13 10 8

2 24 26 22 19 22 29 25| 23 25 29 23 21 24 23
3 31 |26 35 27 31 29 34| 33 27 31 29 29 31 32
4 19 17 20 23 19 19 15| 19 18 16 20 24 17 17
5 — This should be one of last things to happen 10 9 11 9 11 10 7 9 12 9 11 9 10 13
Don'tknow 6 8 4 11 6 4 4 6 6 2 5 5 9 7
Reopening sports facilities, such as gyms and leisure centres
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 6 9 4 2 7 4 7 4 9 7 3 8 6 5

2 10 | 14 7 15 11 11 6| 12 8 14 5 11 11 9

3 24 |22 27 34 23 21 23| 23 25 27 22 21 24 24

4 26 | 25 27 16 26 27 32| 29 22 26 30 30 23 25

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 27 23 30 22 26 33 26| 25 30 23 35 27 26 27
Don’tknow 7 9 5 11 7 4 6 7 6 2 5 4 100 9

Allowing people to visit family/friends outside their household

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 38 36 40 41 41 29 38| 40 35 48 38 37 37 28

2 25 | 25 25 30 23 26 27| 271 22 25 29 24 25 22

3 21 |22 20 8 19 33 23| 17 27 18 18 23 22 24

4 7 5 8 8 7 5 8 7 6 7 8 5 5 11

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 4 4 4 2 4 4 2 3 5 1 4 6 2 6
Don'tknow 6 8 3 11 7 3 3 6 6 2 3 4 9

Allowing non-essential workers to use public transport

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 13 16 10 14 13 10 13| 13 12 18 8 12 13 10

2 21 (20 21 29 15 24 28| 22 18 24 18 21 20 19

3 35 | 32 38 23 36 37 36| 33 37 36 43 35 33 29

4 16 | 15 17 21 15 18 15| 17 14 12 19 15 16 22

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 10 10 11 3 15 6 4 8 13 7 8 12 10 15
Don’tknow 6 8 4 11 5 5 4 6 5 2 4 5 8 5

Reopening cultural venues, such as theatres, cinemas and galleries

1 — This should be one of the first things to happen 6 9 3 5 6 6 6 5 8 9 3 7 6 4

2 9 11 8 12 11 5 9 9 10 18 10 4 8 8

3 23 |22 24 22 23 24 20| 25 19 22 21 21 27 18

4 30 | 29 30 28 27 35 32| 30 29 30 38 33 22 30

5 — This should be one of last things to happen 27 21 32 21 26 28 30| 25 30 19 25 30 28 33
Don'tknow 5 8 3 12 6 2 3 6 4 1 3 5 9 7

And still thinking about when social distancing rules are relaxed and the threat from coronavirus has reduced...
Do you expect to do the following more or less than you did before the coronavirus outbreak?
Go to pubs and bars

Much more than before 2 2 2 2 3 1 0 2 3 4 1 0 2 2
A bit more than before 5 6 3 9 5 4 1 6 3 6 7 4 2 6
TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 7 8 5 11 8 5 1 7 6 11 7 4 5 8

About the same as before 38 42 34 39 36 34 48| 39 35 37 38 40 39 33
A bit less than before 20 18 21 16 22 22 10| 21 17 26 18 18 17 19
Much less than before 27 22 31 10 25 32 35| 24 30 23 29 30 25 27
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 46 41 51 27 47 54 46 45 47 48 47 49 42 46
Don’t know 9 9 10 23 8 8 6 8 12 4 7 8 14 13

Go to restaurants
Much more than before
A bit more than before
TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER
About the same as before
A bit less than before 24 20 28 18 25 29 17| 24 23 27 26 18 23 26
Much less than before 22 20 23 11 20 27 27| 20 25 17 18 31 21 20
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 46 40 51 29 45 56 45 44 48 44 45 49 44 46
Dontknow 7 |9 5 |15 7 4 4| 6 8| 4 4 4 11 10
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International travel

Much more than before 3 3 2 3 4 1 1 2 4 5 1 5 1 2
A bit more than before 5 7 2 6 5 4 1 4 5 6 5 3 3 7
TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 7 10 5 9 9 6 2 6 9 11 5 8 4 10

A bit less than before 22 17 26 17 24 22 15| 27 14 25 27 19 21 17

Much less than before 25 21 29 15 20 31 43| 21 31 19 18 31 26 30

TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 47 39 55 32 44 53 58 48 45 44 45 50 47 47
Don’t know 9 9 9 15 9 10 6 8 11 6 6 11 11 11

About the same as before 36 ‘42 31 44 37 32 34| 38 34 39 44 31 37 32
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Domestic travel (i.e. around Great Britain)
Much more than before 3 4 3 2 5 1 1
A bit more than before 15 15 16 21 20 9 6 | 19 11 19 14 14 14 17
TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 19 19 19 23 25 10 7 21 16 23 15 20 16 19
About the same as before 43 a7 38 38 38 51 50| 42 43 48 48 41 39 4
A bit less than before 16 13 20 11 16 18 20| 18 15 16 19 15 18 12
Much less than before 13 12 14 8 11 18 20| 12 15 8 11 18 13 16
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 30 25 34 19 26 36 40 30 29 24 30 33 31 28
Dontknow 9 | 9 9 |20 11 4 4|
Go to large events with more than 500 attendees
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Much more than before 2 | 4 1 | 1 3 1 1 | 1 4 | 4 1 5 1 1

A bit more than before 3 5 1 9 3 1 0 3 2 2 2 1 2 7

TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 5 8 2 10 6 2 1 4 7 6 3 6 3 8
About the same as before 29 32 26 28 32 26 26| 31 27 31 31 27 33 22

A bit less than before 16 13 18 18 18 13 10| 19 11 17 17 14 15 16

Much less than before 40 36 43 24 34 51 55| 38 42 37 44 44 37 40

TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 55 50 61 42 52 64 66 57 53 54 61 58 52 56
Dontknow 10 |10 11 |20 10 8 8| 9 13| 9 6 9 12 15
Shop at non-essential shops, such as hairdressers or clothing stores
Much more than before 3 4 2 4 4 1 1 2 3 0 5 3 2
A bit more than before 5 7 3 16 4 3 2 5 4 4 4 3 6 7
TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 8 11 5 19 9 4 3 7 8 4 8 9 9
About the same as before 46 50 41 40 44 46 57| 47 45 54 51 45 42 38
A bit less than before 23 | 15 31 16 23 28 21| 25 20 21 20 28 23 22
Much less than before 17 17 17 8 18 19 17| 16 18 15 22 15 16 19
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 40 32 48 25 41 47 39 41 38 36 42 43 39 42
Dontknow 6 | 7 5 |17 7 3 2|5 7| 2 3 3 9 1
Use sports facilities, such as gyms or leisure centres

Much more than before 2 2 2 2 3 1 0 1 2 5 1 1 1 2
A bit more than before 4 6 2 9 5 3 1 5 4 8 2 3 3 7
TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 6 8 4 11 8 3 1 6 6 13 3 3 4 8

About the same as before 43 | 47 38 47 41 44 45) 45 39 43 37 46 47 37

A bit less than before 15 12 18 9 19 9 11| 16 14 18 19 17 12 10

Much less than before 25 | 21 29 14 22 33 33| 24 27 21 32 24 25 26

TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 40 33 47 23 4 41 45 39 41 39 51 41 37 37
Dontknow 11 |12 11 |19 10 12 9| 9 15| 6 9 10 13 19

Visit family/friends outside your household
Much more than before 7 6 9 8 10 2 3 6 9 10 5 9 7 4

A bit more than before 19 20 18 31 18 15 17| 19 18 24 18 23 14 19

TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 26 26 27 39 29 18 21 26 27 34 22 32 21 23
About the same as before 49 50 49 30 46 59 62| 51 47 49 54 47 50 48

A bit less than before 13 | 11 14 1 12 14 15| 13 12 11 16 11 13 13

Much less than before 6 6 5 6 7 4 2 4 8 4 3 5 8 7

TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 18 18 19 17 19 18 17 17 20 15 20 15 21 20
Dontknow 6 | 7 5 |15 6 5 1|6 6| 2 4 5 9 10

Use public transport
Much more than before 2 | 4 |
A bit more than before 3 4
TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 5 8
About the same as before 38 40 35 33 36 37 46
A bit less than before 26 25 28
Much less than before 25 20 30
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 52 46 57 45 52 57 48 54 47 55 57 51 47 51
Dontknow 6 | 7 5 |15 6 2 3|5 7| 3 2 4 8 10
Visit cultural venues, such as theatres, cinemas and galleries
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Much more than before 3 4 2 2 5 0 0 2 5 5 1 5 1 4
A bit more than before 7 9 4 11 8 5 2 7 6 9 7 4 7 8
TOTAL MORE THAN BETTER 10 13 7 13 13 5 2 9 11 14 8 9 8 11

A bit less than before 21 18 24 15 21 22 25| 22 20 21 27 22 20 18

Much less than before 21 19 24 15 19 27 27| 21 22 21 19 22 21 22

TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 43 37 48 30 40 49 52 43 42 42 46 44 42 40
Don’'tknow 8 9 8 20 8 7 3 8 9 3 5 7 12 13

About the same as before 39 41 37 38 39 39 43| 41 37| 41 41 41 39 35
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you feel safer or less safe wearing a face covering or mask when in public places at the moment, or would it make no
difference?
Much safer 15 | 1 18 | 15 12 19 19 | 14 16 | 17 14 10 12 24
Alittle safer 36 | 32 39 41 33 36 39| 39 31 37 34 36 37 33
TOTAL SAFER 50 43 57 56 45 55 58 53 47 54 48 46 49 57
No difference 39 | 46 33 26 43 37 39| 38 41 39 44 47 36 31

A little less safe 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 0 1 3 1
Much less safe 2 1 2 0 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 1 3 2
TOTAL LESS SAFE 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 1 1 6 3
Dontknow 7 | 8 6 |15 8 5 o] 6 8| 4 6 6 9 10

From 15th June it will be compulsory to wear a face covering when using public transport in England.
Does this new rule make you more or less likely to use public transport in London, or does it make no difference?
A lot more likely 5 3 6 4 5 7 3 5 5 8 2 2 7 4
A little more likely 15 13 17 21 14 16 15| 18 11 16 18 13 13 19
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 20 16 24 25 19 22 18 22 16 24 20 14 20 23
No difference 47 46 48 38 49 48 46| 48 46 53 51 49 42 42
A little less likely 8 9 6 13 7 9 6 8 7 8 10 7 9 4
Alot less likely 9 10 7 2 9 5 15| 7 11 10 7 12 8
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 16 20 13 15 16 14 20 15 18 18 17 19 17 9
| don’t use public transport normally, so this wouldn’t 11 12 11 4 10 15 16| 9 15 3 8 14 14 16
affect me
Don'tknow 6 7 4 18 7 0 0 6 5 2 4 3 8 11

)]

Are you, or are you not, currently wearing any of the following types of face coverings or masks when outside the house?
Please tick all that apply.

Surgical or medical style face mask 22 | 21 23 22 21 24 24| 21 23 23 22 20 22 23
Dust mask, such as those used for doing DIY 7 9 5 11 6 7 8 6 8 9 5 3 7 12
Homemade face covering/mask 15 11 19 11 16 12 21| 17 13 15 15 16 11 22
Improvised face covering, such as a scarf or 7 8 7 5 7 12 a 8 6 9 14 5 6 4
bandana over your mouth and nose
Any other face covering 6 5 6 2 5 9 4 5 6 8 5 5 6 3
WEARS AT LEAST ONE 48 43 53 41 46 52 54| 49 47 51 54 43 45 50
| am not using a face covering when outsmri];iz 16 49 42 41 a8 43 45| a5 a7 48 M 51 47 36
Don'tknow 7 8 5 18 7 4 1 6 7 1 5 6 8 14

Thinking generally about high streets in London, over the last five years, would you say they have got better, stayed about
the same, or got worse?
Got a lot better 1 1 2 0 1 1 4 1 2 1 1 1 2

Got a little better 10 | 10 9 17 10 6 71 11 8 13 9 7 11 7

TOTAL GOT BETTER 11 11 11 17 11 7 11 12 10 14 10 8 13 8

Stayed the same 23 | 26 21 19 26 21 20| 23 24 27 30 28 18 18

Got a little worse 34 31 37 24 32 38 41| 35 32 30 38 36 32 37

Gotalotworse 18 | 21 16 8 15 27 23| 18 19 14 17 20 19 18

TOTAL GOT WORSE 52 51 53 33 47 65 64 53 51 44 55 57 51 55

Dontknow 14 |12 15 |31 15 6 5] 13 15| 15 6 8 18 18
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
As high streets start to reopen after the lockdown, what two or three, if any, of the following would encourage you to start
using your local high street again? Please tick up to three.
Stricter enforcement of social distancing 32 29 35 29 31 34 33| 32 31 31 32 30 34 32
If people were made to wear face masks 26 19 32 26 25 28 24| 26 25 24 30 21 271 28
Clearly marked areas to stand or queue 25 20 29 18 25 22 35| 25 24 22 24 27 23 30

Longer opening hours to buy things at quieter times 22 | 22 22 22 22 24 18| 21 22 21 23 25 20 22

More pedestrianised areas or widened pavements 20 21 18 23 22 20 11| 24 14 25 22 16 17 23

Outdoor shopping or eating op.tlons eg. outdoor 18 18 19 21 19 18 15| 21 14 20 17 19 18 16
markets, stalls / seating outside shops
Online/telephone order and collect services 15 11 19 10 14 19 16| 15 14 15 10 17 14 18
More available car parking 13 16 11 15 12 15 13| 14 12 9 15 15 13 15
Allocated business opening times for vulnerable 9 7 11 6 8 7 17| s 11 7 10 10 9 10
people

More secure places to leave my bicycle 6 8 5 6 8 6 0 7 4 9 5 4 7

5

3

[
o

Better access via public transport 4 4 5 6 3

Other (see Tab 1) 2 2 1 5 1 1 3 2 2 2 0 2

None of the above — | will use my local high street as 14 17 10 12 14 13 15| 13 15 14 19 17 13
much as | can

None of the above — | will still avoid using my local
high street for the foreseeable future

~
4]
)]
4]
[e]

g Pk o

13 11 14 12 12 14 14| 10 16 12 7 14 13 16

Thinking beyond the coronavirus pandemic, which two o

your local high street? Please tick up to three.
Essential shops and amenities e.g. grocery shops,
pharmacies, post office, banks

=

three of the following do you think are most important to have on

65 | 59 71 54 61 77 72| 65 65 65 68 70 61 64

Places to eat and drink e.g. cafes, restaurants, pubs 39 | 43 36 38 41 35 40| 44 33 48 40 39 35 36

Health care services e.g. GP surgery, dentist 34 28 40 18 33 40 42| 31 39 29 42 35 33 36
Green and open spaces for pedestrians 30 | 29 31 24 34 30 22| 30 30 37 32 23 30 28

Civic or community buildings e.g. library, t.own hall, 19 16 21 17 18 21 19| 20 17 17 25 17 19 18
community centre

Non-essential shops e.qg. for clothes, gifts, gadgets 18 17 20 21 15 22 24| 21 14 16 19 23 18 15
Outdoor events e.g. street markets, festivals 13 16 11 16 12 14 14| 13 14 7 14 17 16 12

Entertainment venues e.g. cinemas, theatres, music 13 17 8 20 14 8 7 13 12 13 8 12 15 13

venues
Places to exercise or play sport e.g. gyms, leisure
centres 10 10 10 10 14 5 31 11 9 12 6 12 10 10
Free co-working spaces 6 6 5 5 8 4 1 4 7 6 6 5 7 3
Other (see Tab 2) 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
None of the above 3 4 2 1 3 1 3 2 3 1 3 1 5 1
Don'tknow 8 9 7 20 7 5 6 7 8 6 4 7 9 12
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sample Size: 1188 adults in London
Fieldwork: 16th - 19th June 2020

Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

Weighted Sample| 1188 | 585| 604 | 128 | 631 | 246 |183| 701 | 487 | 248 | 160 | 227 |337] 215

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you think are the most important issues facing the country at this time? Please tick up to three.
Health 56 51 60 59 56 53 57| 58 52 54 63 57 55 52
The economy 54 | 55 53 43 53 57 63| 60 46 52 61 62 51 47
Britain leaving the EU 40 49 31 36 39 43 44| 44 35 39 38 40 41 41
The environment 24 | 26 22 28 26 18 20| 27 18 27 19 23 22 26
Crime 19 16 21 17 16 25 19| 14 25 15 20 17 20 21

Housing 18 16 20 16 19 21 12| 15 21 25 19 13 17 15

Education 17 14 20 20 18 15 15| 18 16 16 12 21 18 16
Immigration & Asylum 12 13 10 7 9 18 16| 10 15 10 8 12 13 14
Welfare benefits 10 11 9 10 8 16 8 8 13 9 9 7 12 12
Family life & childcare 7 4 9 6 10 3 3 6 8 5 6 7 7 8
Defence and security 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 6 4 6 3 4 5
Pensions 4 4 4 0 4 4 4 4 4 3 1 3 5 5

Tax 3 3 3 3 4 2 2 5 1 3 2 4 3 2

Transport 3 2 4 4 2 1 6 3 3 5 4 2 1 2

None of these 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 1
Don'tknow 3 3 3 7 3 0 2 1 5 4 2 3 2 2

Which of the following policy areas, if any, do you think should be the main priorities for London? Please rank your top three
Tackling knife crime in London 38 35 41 32 35 43 47 36 42 34 43 41 38 37
Ranked first 19 | 19 19 16 18 22 20| 15 25 17 22 18 19 20
Ranked second 10 7 13 9 9 12 11| 10 9 8 12 12 10 9
Ranked third 9 9 9 8 7 9 15| 10 8 9 8 11 9 7
Notranked 55 | 58 53 54 58 53 49| 61 47 61 50 51 56 56
Protectl.ng jobs and growth from economic a8 37 39 27 a1 41 30 42 31 39 38 39 35 38
uncertainty
Ranked first 18 17 19 12 18 22 17| 23 12 20 17 17 17 20
Ranked second 10 | 12 9 8 12 11 6| 10 11 11 11 11 11 8
Ranked third 9 8 10 6 11 8 8 10 8 8 10 12 7 10
Notranked 56 | 56 55 59 52 56 65| 55 57 56 54 54 59 54
Building more genuinely affordable homes 38 37 39 42 38 36 35 38 38 44 34 33 39 37
Ranked first 14 | 15 14 14 15 10 16| 14 14 22 11 13 13 12
Ranked second 14 14 14 12 14 15 13| 15 12 15 12 12 15 15
Ranked third 10 8 11 16 9 11 6 9 11 7 11 9 11 10
Not ranked 56 | 56 56 44 55 61 60| 59 51 51 58 60 55 56
A real push to tackle homelessness 27 23 31 34 27 29 22 27 28 28 23 26 29 29
Ranked first 7 6 9 11 8 6 6 7 8 5 7 7 10 8
Ranked second 10 9 11 14 11 10 7| 11 10 12 8 9 11 11
Ranked third 10 8 11 8 9 14 9 10 10 11 9 10 9 10
Notranked 66 | 70 63 53 66 68 74| 70 61 67 69 67 66 64
Tackling air pollution in London 26 27 25 31 26 24 27 29 22 29 19 27 28 23
Ranked first 6 6 7 6 7 4 6 8 4 7 6 7 6 4
Ranked second 10 12 8 11 8 9 14| 10 9 10 9 10 9 10
Ranked third 10 | 10 10 14 10 11 7| 11 9 12 4 9 13 9
Notranked 68 | 66 70 5 68 73 69| 68 67 66 73 66 66 70
Restoring neighbourhood policing 19 20 18 4 16 28 31 19 19 16 20 22 18 20
Ranked first 4 5 3 0 3 7 8 5 4 1 4 5 4 6
Ranked second 8 7 8 2 7 10 12| 8 8 6 8 10
Ranked third 7 8 6 2 6 11 10 7 7 9 8 7 7 5
Notranked 75 | 73 76 82 78 69 65| 78 70 79 72 71 76 73
Making commuting more affordable 17 16 18 16 17 17 16 16 18 14 26 18 17 13
Ranked first 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 3 6 4 5 6 4 3
Ranked second 5 5 6 7 5 6 4 6 4 5 10 4
Ranked third 7 7 7 5 7 6 10| 7 8 6 10 8 7 5
Not ranked 77 7 76 71 76 80 79| 81 70 81 67 75 77 80
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Giving renters a better deal 17 19 16 25 20 12 11 18 16 18 23 14 17 17
Ranked first 5 5 5 10 6 3 2 6 4 7 7 4 4 4

Ranked second 6 6 6 6 7 4 4 5 6 6 8 5 6 6

Ranked third 6 8 4 9 7 4 4 6 6 5 8 5 7 7

Not ranked 76 74 78 61 74 85 85| 79 72 77 70 79 78 76

Strengthening relationships between Londoners 16 16 17 18 15 19 13 18 13 20 12 13 17 16

from different backgrounds
Ranked first 4 5 4 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 5
Ranked second 5 4 6 5 5 6 3 6 3 5 4 6 6 4
Ranked third 7 6 7 6 6 7 7 7 6 11 5 4 6 6
Not ranked 78 78 77 68 78 78 82| 79 76 75 80 80 77 77
Tackling radicalisation and extremism 16 18 15 8 15 16 27 15 19 12 8 18 20 19
Ranked first 3 3 3 2 2 4 6 3 3 1 2 5 4 3
Ranked second 6 6 5 2 5 5 11| 5 7 4 3 6 7 9
Ranked third 7 8 6 4 8 6 10| 6 8 6 4 8 9 8
Not ranked 77 76 79 78 79 81 69| 83 70 83 84 75 74 74

Protecting the green belt from development 10 10 9 4 8 12 14 11 7 4 14 14 7 12

Ranked first 3 3 2 1 2 4 3 2 0 5 4 3 3

Ranked second 3 3 3 2 2 5 3 3 3 5 5 1 2

Ranked third 4 4 4 1 5 3 5 2 1 5 6 3 7

Notranked 84 | 83 85 82 85 85 86 82 91 78 79 88 81

Making cycling safer and easier 9 9 9 7 11 8 11 6 12 9 8 8 7
Ranked first 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 3 2 2

Ranked second 3 3 3 2

Ranked third 4 4 4 3 5 3

Not ranked 85 84 86 80 83 89

Making London a truly 24 hour city 6 8 4 7 7 4
Ranked first 2 2 2 2 2 1

Ranked second 2 4 1 4 2 1

Ranked third 2 2 1 2 2 2

Not ranked 88 | 85 90 79 86 93

Making London’s arts and culture the best in the

o
w
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4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 5 4 2 3 5
world

Ranked first 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1

Ranked second 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 3

Ranked third 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 1 3 3 2 2 1

Not ranked 90 89 90 83 89 94 92| 92 87 90 88 91 92 88

Don't know 6 7 6 14 7 3 4 3 11 5 8 7 5 7

To what extent do you think coronavirus poses arisk to...
...people in London?
Major risk 25 | 23 26 23 25 28 21| 23 28 20 30 21 24 31

Significant risk 43 42 43 44 41 45 44| 44 40 44 36 41 46 43

TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 67 66 69 66 67 73 64 67 68 64 66 62 70 74

Moderate risk 23 24 22 21 23 21 27| 25 20 26 22 28 23 14

Minor risk 6 7 6 7 6 6 7 6 7 7 10 7 4 8

TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 30 31 28 27 30 27 34 31 27 33 32 35 27 22

Noriskatall 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 2

Don'tknow 2 2 2 5 2 0 2 1 3 2 0 3 2 2

...you personally?
Major risk 11 10 12 10 8 19 9 7 16 14 11 7 11 10

Significantrisk 24 | 25 24 17 23 24 33| 25 23 23 24 29 22 25

TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 35 34 36 27 32 43 42 33 39 38 35 36 33 35

Moderaterisk 35 | 34 35 30 35 35 36| 35 33 31 40 31 36 37

Minor risk 24 26 23 31 27 18 20| 28 20 25 21 29 24 22

TOTAL MODERATE/MINORRISK 59 60 58 61 62 53 56 63 53 56 61 60 60 59

Norisk atall 3 3 2 5 3 4 1 2 3 4 2 2 3 3

Don'tknow 3 3 3 6 4 0 1 2 4 2 2 3 4 3

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that you will catch the coronavirus?
Very likely 5 6 4 6 6 5 2 5 6 3 4 5 6 7

Fairly likely 27 | 25 30 23 32 21 23| 31 22 27 29 23 32 25

TOTAL LIKELY 33 32 34 29 38 26 25 36 28 30 32 28 38 32

Fairly unlikely 32 | 36 29 37 30 31 36| 34 30 32 35 36 31 29

Very unlikely 11 11 11 19 9 9 14 9 14 11 8 10 10 15

TOTAL UNLIKELY 43 46 40 56 39 41 50 42 44 43 43 45 41 43

Don'tknow 25 | 22 27 15 23 33 25| 22 29 27 25 26 21 25
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Which of the following best applies to you?
| have definitely had coronavirus, and have had it
confirmed by a test or medical diagnosis
| am fairly certain | have had coronavirus 6 6 5 5 7 5 2 6 5 8 2 7 6 4
I think | have had coronavirus 9 9 9 14 10 8 3 10 7 7 6 10 10 10

| am unsure whether | have had coronavirus or not 20 21 20 21 23 16 17| 22 18 21 20 18 22 19

I do NOT think | have had coronavirus 32 35 29 27 32 35 32| 32 32 31 37 34 32 29
| am fairly certain | have NOT had coronavirus 32 29 36 31 28 35 45| 29 37 31 35 31 30 37

Are you currently doing any of the following?

I'm self-isolating because | or a member of my
household has coronavirus symptoms (e.g. I'm/we're
staying at home, avoiding other people, other people

bring me/us supplies)

I’'m self-isolating because | am in a category of

people more vulnerable to coronavirus
I’'m carrying out social distancing (e.g. meeting up
with people from other households outdoors in a
group of up to six people, but staying two metres
apart from those you don't live with)
I’'m reducing my contact with other people, but not
o . 18 | 18 18 20 16 22 15| 16 20 14 14 15 17 28

completely social distancing
I'm carrying on as normal 9 11 7 8 11 9 6 8 11 13 6 7 11 8
Don'tknow 3 4 3 9 3 3 1 2 5 3 2 3 3 4

15 13 16 4 10 18 34| 10 21 16 20 16 13 10

54 | 53 55 57 59 48 40| 62 42 53 57 57 54 49

Has the coronavirus outbreak changed your employment situation?

No change, | was and am still employed 45 47 44 26 60 41 14| 53 34 46 44 51 44 41

No change, | was unemployed and Iooklng for quk, 4 4 3 9 3 6 1 3 5 5 4 1 4 5

and still am looking

No change, | wasn't employed and am still not 25 22 o8 26 10 30 72| 20 32 28 24 20 26 24
employed

TOTAL NO CHANGE 74 73 75 61 72 77 86 76 71 78 72 74 75 70

Yes, | was unemployed and looking for work, but am

now not looking

Yes, | was unemployed but am now employed 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 1

Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 7 8 5 9 7 7 4 7 7 6 5 7 7 8

Yes, I'm being paid 80% of my salary under the
government scheme, but not working (e.g. I've been 8 8 9 7 10 7 2 7 10 7 11 9 6 9
furloughed)

Yes, | was employed and have now lost my job 5 6 4 12 5 6 2 5 6 5 7 4 4 6
TOTALYES 22 24 20 33 24 21 10 21 23 20 24 23 20 25

Dontknow 4 | 3 4 |6 4 2 4| 2 6| 2 4 3 5 5

Approximately how many days of the last week did you take part in exercise of at least moderate intensity for 30 minutes or
more?
Moderate intensity includes any exercise that raises your heart rate, and makes you breathe faster — such as a brisk walk or

cycling.
| haven’t done any moderate intensity exercise in the 32 3 34 23 29 38 41| 28 39 25 43 31 31 36
last week
1 9 7 10 8 8 9 91 10 7 10 5 8 10 8
2 11 | 13 10 16 12 9 91 12 10 12 14 100 11 9
3 11 | 12 10 10 13 11 7| 13 9 13 11 9 10 14
4 9 9 9 8 10 9 6 | 10 7 10 9 9 9 6
5 10 | 13 8 14 10 8 11| 9 11 13 8 10 9 10
6 4 3 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 6 2 5 5 4
Every day of the week 10 9 12 8 11 10 11| 12 7 9 7 13 11 10
Don’tknow 3 3 2 9 3 1 1 2 4 2 2 3 3 3
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a scale where 0 is “not at all anxious” and 10 is “extremely anxious”, overall, how anxious would you say you felt
yesterday?
0 — Not at all anxious 15 17 14 15 12 16 26| 15 16 11 15 19 17 15

1 6 6 6 5 6 7 8 6 7 6 3 5 7 9

2 8 10 7 5 8 8 11| 9 7 11 7 7 9 5

3 12 | 13 11 14 11 12 15| 12 12 11 13 17 11 10

4 6 5 7 8 6 7 3 5 7 6 8 5 6 6

5 12 | 12 12 13 12 12 10| 12 11 12 15 11 9 15

6 10 9 10 14 11 8 6 | 13 5 9 14 10 10 8

7 11 |11 12 1 12 13 8| 11 12 16 8 10 11 11

8 9 9 9 4 13 5 5 8 11 9 9 8 100 9

9 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 4

10 — Extremely anxious 5 3 7 4 5 8 2 4 7 6 4 4 6 5
Prefer nottosay 2 2 3 4 2 0 3 1 4 3 1 3 2 2

TOTAL LOW (0-2) 30 33 26 25 25 31 46 30 29 27 25 30 33 29
TOTAL MID (3-7) 51 50 51 61 51 52 42 54 47 53 58 52 47 50
TOTAL HIGH (8-10) 17 15 20 100 21 18 9 15 20 17 16 15 19 19

Thinking about the impact of coronavirus on your financial situation, which of these best applies to you at the moment?

My financial situation has been impacted and | am

having to go without my basic needs and/orrelyon 4 4 4 7 4 5 1 3 5 4 3 4 3 7

debt to pay for my basic needs

My financial situation has been impacted and | am

struggling to make ends meet

My financial situation has been impacted but | am

currently coping financially

My finances have not been impacted yet but | expect

they will be soon

My financial situation hasn’t really changed and |

don’t expect it to

My finances have been positively affect_ed - I_am 9 11 7 9 12 4 5| 11 6 12 8 7 9 10
better off financially

Don'tknow 6 8 5 21 6 4 2 3 11 6 4 6 7 8

8 8 8 3 8 15 1 6 11 8 10 8 8 6

26 | 25 28 28 26 29 23| 27 25 26 25 26 29 24

13 13 14 12 13 12 15| 15 11 11 17 11 12 15

33 | 31 35 18 31 30 54| 35 31 34 32 37 32 30

Do you think the coronavirus outbreak in the UK will or will not have an impact on...?
The national economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 66 | 63 68 6 65 70 64| 70 60 65 69 64 65 66

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 25 27 22 20 24 23 31| 24 26 26 23 23 26 25
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 2 2 2 2 3 5 2 2 5 4 3 3 1 1
short term

It probably won't have any real impact 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3 2 1 1 1 1

Don'tknow 6 6 7 11 7 5 2 4 9 3 4 9 7 7
London’s economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 53 | 50 55 53 48 60 56| 51 54 49 54 54 51 57

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 36 38 33 30 38 30 37| 39 31 38 36 31 38 33
short term

It will have a small impact and the damage will be 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 8 5 5 3 3
short term

It probably won't have any real impact 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0

Don'tknow 6 7 6 10 7 5 3 4 10 4 4 9 7 7
Your personal finances

It will have a large impact and the damage will be 19 19 19 11 19 25 14| 18 19 17 29 15 17 26

long lasting

It will have a large impact but the damage will be 18 18 18 o8 19 16 10| 16 20 18 18 17 22 13
short term

It will have a small |mpactandthedamasgr]]ir\1vllle:3r$ 25 25 25 26 24 29 25| 28 21 20 25 27 27 97

It probably won't have any real impact 27 | 27 27 23 26 21 44| 28 25 33 26 30 25 21
Don'tknow 11 11 11 13 12 10 7 9 14 12 10 11 10 13
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think London will emerge from the coronavirus outbreak as a better place to live, a worse place to live, or about the
same as before the outbreak?
Much better 3 | 3 3 | 4 2 3 3 | 3 2 | 3 2 2 4 1
Slightly better 18 | 16 20 18 18 17 19| 20 15 20 18 19 19 11
TOTAL BETTER 20 19 22 21 20 20 22 23 17 23 20 22 23 12
Aboutthe same 41 | 40 43 29 39 48 47| 43 38 38 38 43 44 41
Slightly worse 18 21 15 27 18 14 16| 17 19 22 14 13 18 20
Much worse 7 9 6 8 7 8 8 5 11 5 11 10 4 11
TOTALWORSE 25 29 21 35 25 22 23 22 30 26 26 22 22 32
Dontknow 13 |13 14 | 15 16 10 8| 12 15| 18 17 13 11 15

Which of the following parts of the economy do you think are most important to London? Please tick up to three.
Tourism 56 | 60 53 46 56 56 65| 60 51 54 56 60 54 58
Pubs, restaurants and bars 38 37 39 26 40 38 43| 39 37 38 41 41 36 38
Financial services 38 45 31 37 38 38 40| 45 28 39 40 39 36 37
Retail 30 | 27 32 18 25 41 37| 27 34 26 33 33 29 29
Culture 19 17 20 18 20 18 17| 23 12 20 20 17 20 17
Transport, delivery and storage 16 13 20 22 15 16 19| 14 20 12 15 16 18 20
Information technology and digital services 14 19 10 16 15 14 9| 16 11 16 14 10 14 17
Real estate and housing 14 11 16 15 15 11 9| 16 10 16 10 13 15 13
Construction and skilled trades (plumbers,

S 12 9 15 7 10 17 15 9 16 13 11 13 11 11
electricians etc.)
Creative and design industries 7 7 7 6 8 6 7 9 5 13 5 5 7 5
Manufacturing 6 5 7 4 5 10 6 6 6 3 4 4 7 11
None of the above 2 2 2 7 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 0 1 3
Don’'tknow 10 | 10 10 18 11 8 8 6 17 10 6 13 12 8

Thinking about the economic impact of the coronavirus outbreak in London, which ONE of the following would be the WORST
to happen?
High levels of unemployment 26 27 26 21 26 29 27| 31 19 30 34 22 22 28
Reduced funding for the NHS 18 | 16 19 28 17 15 17| 15 21 18 15 19 21 12
Increased living costs 11 10 11 7 12 12 7 9 13 13 12 11 10 7
Reduction in GDP, or recession 10 13 8 11 10 11 12| 13 7 9 11 9 12 11
Businesses closures 8 9 8 1 10 9 8 9 8 6 9 11 7 10
Reduced funding for local authority services, such as

. 7 6 8 3 8 7 7 7 9 6 6 9 4

schools or social care

Reduced funding for the emergency services,
(Ambulance, Fire Brigade and Police) 6 s 8 3 4 [ 6 2 6 6 ! 6
Londoners leaving the city 2 3 1 3 2 0 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 4
Falling house prices 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 3
None of the above 2 3 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 3
Don’tknow 9 9 10 19 8 8 9 6 15 9 6 13 9 10

How likely, if at all, do you think it is that the following will happen within the next 12 months?
A recession, where the size of the economy (measured by GDP) will shrink
Very likely 51 | 55 47 49 50 60 46| 56 44 53 50 49 51 51

Fairly likely 31 | 30 33 28 33 28 34| 31 33 35 30 28 34 28

TOTAL LIKELY 83 85 80 76 83 88 80 86 77 88 80 78 85 79

Fairly unlikely 4 5 3 4 5 1 4 5 3

Very unlikely 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0

TOTAL UNLIKELY 5 6 4 5 6 1 6 5 4

Don’t know 13 | 9 16 18 12 11 14| 8 19

=
N
=
=
o

16 15 12 14
A small increase in unemployment

Very likely 37 | 36 37 36 36 40 35| 37 36 36 38 28 40 40

Fairly likely 29 | 29 28 26 31 20 34| 29 28 32 25 34 28 23

TOTAL LIKELY 66 66 65 62 68 60 68 66 65 68 64 63 68 63

Fairly unlikely 13 | 13 12 15 12 15 10| 14 11 13 14 12 10 16

Very unlikely 12 12 11 9 10 16 11| 14 9 14 9 11 11 12

TOTAL UNLIKELY 24 25 23 24 22 31 21 27 20 27 23 23 21 27

Don'tknow 10 | 9 11 14 10 9 10 7 15 4 13 14 11 10

A large increase in unemployment

Very likely 49 45 52 38 47 60 47| 52 44 49 47 42 50 56

Fairly likely 34 | 35 33 41 33 30 37| 34 34 33 33 37 38 25

TOTAL LIKELY 83 80 85 78 80 90 84 86 78 83 80 79 83 81

Fairly unlikely 8 10 5 8 9 4 8 6 10 13 10 7 4 6

Very unlikely 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 2 2 1
TOTAL UNLIKELY 9 12 6 100 11 5 8 8 10 14 12 9 6 7
Don'tknow 8 | 8 8 12 9 6 8 6 12 4 8 12 7 12
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Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
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Reduced funding for local authority services

Verylikely 30 |29 31 | 28 32 31 20|31 29| 31 29 24 30 35
Fairlylikely 42 | 42 43 | 29 39 47 57| 46 37 | 42 43 47 45 33
TOTALLIKELY 72 71 73 57 71 78 77 76 66 73 72 71 75 68
Fairly unlikely 11 | 13 9 | 16 11 10 7 | 11 11 | 13 11 12 9 10
Very unlikely 3 2 3 6 2 1 3 2 4 3 2 2 3 2
TOTAL UNLIKELY 13 15 12 22 14 11 9 13 14 16 13 14 12 12
Dontknow 14 |14 15 | 20 15 10 13| 11 20| 11 16 14 13 19
Reduced funding for the NHS
Verylikely 15 |13 17 | 13 17 15 11| 15 15| 17 13 12 16 16
Fairlylikely 23 | 22 24 | 21 23 26 22| 24 22| 18 24 20 28 24
TOTALLIKELY 38 35 41 34 40 41 33 39 37 36 38 32 43 40
Fairly unlikely 30 34 27 33 29 31 31| 33 26 32 31 32 28 29
Veryunlikely 15 |19 12 [ 16 15 15 18| 16 15| 16 17 16 14 16
TOTAL UNLIKELY 46 52 39 49 44 46 49 49 40 48 48 48 42 45
Dontknow 16 |13 20 | 17 17 13 18| 12 23| 16 15 20 15 15
Reduced funding for emergency services
Verylikely 17 |17 18 | 20 18 19 12| 16 19| 17 13 15 17 23
Fairlylikely 30 |31 29 | 32 29 34 27|31 29| 28 29 28 34 28
TOTALLIKELY 47 48 47 52 47 53 39 47 48 45 41 44 51 52
Fairlyunlikely 26 | 28 25 |21 26 23 37|31 19| 26 28 31 26 21
Veryunlikely 9 | 10 8 5 10 11 7|9 10| 13 13 6 8 8
TOTALUNLIKELY 36 38 33 25 36 34 44 40 29 39 41 37 34 29
Dontknow 17 |14 20 | 23 17 13 17| 13 23| 15 18 19 15 19

Thinking about the economic recovery after the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following would you most like to see
prioritised?

Prioritising a ‘green’ recovery, where the economy

rebuilds in a way that has less of an impactonthe 21 | 22 21 24 23 17 20| 26 15 21 17 20 24 21

environment

Prioritising a ‘fair’ recovery, where the economy

rebuilds in way to reduce inequality

Prioritising growth and jobs, ;o that the economy gan 3 | ; 27 23 31 40 42| 33 35 31 35 39 29 38

rebuild as quickly as possible
None of the above 2 3 2 4 3 1 1 1 4 3 5 1 1 3
Don'tknow 10 9 11 16 10 9 9 7 15 9 8 14 12 7

32 | 26 39 33 33 34 28| 34 30 36 35 26 34 30

Do you think government funding for public services, such as schools, hospitals, the police, transport and infrastructure will
increase, decrease or stay about the same over the next few years?
Increase substantially 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 5

Increase slightly 15 | 15 14 17 14 14 15| 17 11 12 13 15 15 18

TOTAL INCREASE 18 19 18 20 18 18 18 21 15 16 17 18 18 24

Stay about the same 26 | 28 24 21 24 29 32| 26 26 27 23 28 26 23

Decrease slightly 23 23 23 28 23 20 23| 23 23 21 24 20 25 24

Decrease substantially 16 16 16 14 16 21 11| 18 14 19 15 14 17 15

TOTAL DECREASE 39 39 39 42 39 41 34 40 37 39 39 34 42 39

Dontknow 17 |14 20 | 17 19 12 17| 13 23| 18 20 21 14 14

Do you think that government funding for public services, such as schools, hospitals, the police, transport and infrastructure
should increase, decrease or stay about the same over the next few years?

Increase substantially 33 28 39 24 34 40 30| 36 30 34 31 27 36 38
Increase slightly 31 | 32 31 37 31 24 40| 34 29 34 34 34 32 23
TOTAL INCREASE 65 60 70 61 65 64 70 69 59 68 65 61 67 61

Decrease slightly 4 5 4 4 5 4 6 4 4 6

Stay about the same 17 21 13 13 16 20 19| 16 19 17 14 20 15 20
3

Decrease substantially 2 3 2 2 2 3 4 2 2

7

8

w
o

TOTALDECREASE 7 8 6 6 7 6 8 6 7 6
Dontknow 11 |12 11 | 20 12

o g F b
oo ~NN O

16 13 13 10 13
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Violent crime has fallen significantly in London during the Covid-19 lockdown.
What do you expect will happen to levels of violent crime in London as the lockdown measures are eased?
Violent crime will rise back up to similar levels as
before the Covid-19 crisis
Violent crime will rise, but not to the same levels as
before the Covid-19 crisis
Violent crime will rise to higher levels than before the
Covid-19 crisis
Violent crime will stay at similar levels as during
; g 4 5 4 7 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 6
Covid-19 crisis lockdown
Don’t know 15 15 15 26 15 8 16| 11 20 13 20 12 17 14

48 | 47 49 34 47 55 52| 51 45 48 49 49 50 44
19 20 19 23 20 15 19| 22 16 19 15 23 20 18

13 14 13 9 14 18 9| 13 14 16 13 13 9 18

Which of the following comes closest to your view?

The global coronavirus pandemic will cause a
worldwide economic downturn and governments 27 27 28 23 26 32 28| 27 27 28 31 21 29 28
have little power to fight against the impacts of that

Governments can mitigate the impacts of an
economic downturn caused by the global
coronavirus pandemic with a choice of policies to
reduce unemployment and encourage growth
Neither 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 2 6 4 2 6 2 7

Don'tknow 16 12 19 23 14 16 15| 10 23 11 17 20 16 14

53 | 58 48 49 56 49 52| 60 43 57 50 53 53 51

Which of the following comes closest to your view?
Reducing funding for some public services is
necessary to avoid the worst of a recession
The UK should avoid reducing funding for public | o) oo | 4g 63 70 63| 68 56| 68 60 61 66 56
services in dealing with a recession
Neither 6 6 6 5 6 4 6 5 7 5 5 8 4 8
Don'tknow 16 15 18 28 16 14 13| 12 23 13 15 18 17 19

15 18 12 19 15 12 18| 16 14 14 19 14 14 17

Which of these statements comes closest to your view?
Please say whether you agree more with the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement — even if neither is exactly right.
Some people say that reducing borrowing and the
country’s debt should be a priority, even if it means 23 25 22 30 23 21 24| 22 26 22 26 26 20 25
less funding for public services
Some people say that reducing borrowing should not
be a priority, and ensuring that public services are 77 75 78 70 77 79 76| 78 74 78 74 74 80 75
sufficiently funded is more important

Which of these statements comes closest to your view?
Please say whether you agree more with the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement — even if neither is exactly right.

Some people say that avoiding mass unemployment
should be the priority for the economy, evenifit 81 | 79 83 77 81 83 83| 82 80 79 81 79 86 79
means it takes longer to pay back the nation’s debts

Some people say that reducing the amount the
country is borrowing should be the priority, even if 19 21 17 23 19 17 17| 18 20 21 19 21 14 21
this means unemployment is slightly higher

Which of these statements comes closest to your view?
Please say whether you agree more with the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement — even if neither is exactly right.
Some people say that reducing funding for public
services is, and always has been a choice from the
government — the government could choose to
improve public finances in other ways

67 | 66 68 65 68 70 60| 70 63 71 62 64 73 59

Some people say that in reality the government had
no real choice but to bring down its borrowing and 33 34 32 35 32 30 40| 30 37 29 38 36 27 41
the amount spent on interest on the debt
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Which of these statements comes closest to your view?

Please say whether you agree more with the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement — even if neither is exactly right.
Some people say that the economy is a bit like a
household’s finances. When you start spending
beyond your means you get into debt, which means 32 | 30 33 28 31 38 30| 28 37 31 34 30 32 33
you must reduce spending to pay it back as quickly
as possible.
Some people say that the economy can't really be
compared to a household’s finances, because the
Government can invest in areas of the economy to
make sure jobs and the wider economy survive and 68 | 70 67 72 69 62 70| 72 63 69 66 70 68 67
grow, which can mean borrowing now and paying it
back in the long-run from the proceeds of economic
growth.

Which of the following comes closest to your view?
| think the Government should avoid any kind of
spending cuts during the economic recovery
| think that spending cuts are going to be an
inevitable part of the economic recovery
| think that spending cuts should be |mp|e_mented as 9 11 7 13 9 6 10| o 9 9 9 10 6 14
part of the economic recovery

Don’tknow 11 10 12 21 10 13 5 7 16 8 12 13 10 11

40 | 41 39 31 40 42 41| 40 39 47 41 31 42 35

41 | 39 42 36 41 39 45| 44 36 35 38 46 42 41

Which one of these policies would you support the most to aid the economic recovery from Covid-19:
Tax cuts for businesses to help bopst the economy 17 19 15 11 16 22 17| 18 15 20 17 16 15 16
in the short-term

Tax increases for the most well-off, who have mostly
not bee

Neither tax cuts nor tax increases, but increased
borrowing to invest in the economy and public 12 13 10 7 12 12 13| 13 9 9 14 13 12 10
services

Neither tax cuts nor tax increases, but public si::ttso; 4 5 3 5 5 1 3 5 5 3 4 4 4 4
None of the above 3 3 3 2 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4

Don’t know 18 15 20 31 17 16 16| 12 26 14 21 19 17 20

46 | 45 48 44 47 44 49| 48 44 51 39 45 48 45

Do you think the Brexit transition period should be extended to allow the Government to focus on the recovery from the
Covid-19 crisis, or should stay as has already been agreed to allow the UK to leave the EU formally at the end of 20207

The Brexit transition period should be extended 49 | 48 50 49 55 48 32| 56 39 54 53 45 51 42
The Brexit transition period should not be extended 34 | 37 30 23 27 40 55| 31 37 33 32 34 32 39
Don'tknow 17 14 20 28 18 12 13| 13 23 13 15 20 17 20
Thinking about preventing arise in long-term unemployment, which two or three of the following, if any, should be the
priority for the Government? Please tick up to three.
Invest in skills and training for people who lose EZEZ 39 | 36 M 32 36 43 48| a1 35 42 33 43 38 35
Invest in new infrastructure to create more jobs 34 39 29 30 32 37 39| 35 33 39 28 33 34 36
Invest in the environmentally friendly busmesse; to 29 | 30 28 26 31 28 25| 35 20 30 31 27 30 27
create new green jobs
Reward employers with incentives to rehire 29 27 30 22 27 31 35| 30 26 26 32 33 26 28
employees who had to be made redundant
Introduce a temporary guaranteed job scheme with
the Government paying employers to take on people 25 24 26 23 28 22 21| 26 24 23 28 22 27 24
who are at risk of long-term unemployment
Introduce measures to the furloughmg schemg to 21 18 25 17 22 21 22| 23 20 19 29 26 22 18
allow for part-time working
_ Expand and increase government Iogns for 21 21 21 23 21 24 17| 23 18 29 18 14 23 26
businesses to help them keep employers in post
Reduce certain taxes for businesses 21 | 21 21 14 21 21 26| 24 16 21 19 24 19 21
None of the above 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 1
Don'tknow 14 13 14 24 12 13 12 8 22 13 14 15 14 13
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Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
For which of the following groups, if any, should the government prioritise employment support? Please tick up to two.
Londoners in jobs or industries at the greatest risk of 51 | a7 55 42 53 50 54| 57 42 51 6 54 50 53
long-term unemployment
Low or unskilled Londoners 29 | 31 28 29 31 25 28| 30 29 32 26 29 31 27
Under 25s Londoners 18 20 16 38 14 19 19| 19 18 21 16 17 20 14
Over 25s Londoners 16 17 15 6 19 19 9| 15 17 14 18 13 16 20
Highly skilled Londoners 10 11 9 11 8 10 17| 10 10 11 8 13 8 10
Don'tknow 20 | 19 21 19 19 22 19| 16 24 17 22 23 20 17

Sample Size: 1096 adults in London
Fieldwork: 22nd - 26th June 2020

Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
Weighted Sample| 1096 | 539 | 557 | 118 | 582 | 227 |169| 647 | 449 | 222 | 137 | 220 |334]| 183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

To what extent do you think coronavirus poses arisk to...
...people in London?
Major risk 19 17 20 18 20 18 15| 17 22 12 22 21 19 21

Significant risk 39 36 42 35 40 39 40| 41 37 42 36 35 40 42

TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 58 54 62 53 60 57 55 57 59 53 58 56 59 64

Moderate risk 30 32 29 30 30 31 30| 31 30 36 34 31 29 22

Minor risk 8 8 7 9 5 10 12| 9 6 9 3 10 7 9

TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 38 41 36 39 36 41 42 40 36 45 37 41 36 31

Norisk atall 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 2

Don'tknow 3 4 2 6 4 1 1 3 4 1 4 3 5 3

...you personally?
Majorrisk 8 8 9 7 9 6 9 7 11 6 12 7 9 11

Significantrisk 21 | 22 20 11 20 26 23| 19 24 14 25 20 23 24

TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 29 31 28 18 30 33 32 26 35 19 36 26 32 35

Moderate risk 33 | 29 37 28 35 32 33| 37 28 37 37 34 29 32

Minor risk 28 30 26 37 26 26 30| 30 24 37 19 32 27 19

TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 61 59 62 65 60 58 63 67 52 74 56 66 56 51

No risk at all 5 4 5 6 4 6 4 4 6 4 1 3 4 10

Don'tknow 5 7 4 11 6 4 1 4 7 3 7 4 7 4

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that you will catch the coronavirus?
Very likely 5 5 4 6 6 3 3 6 2 3 5 4 7 5

Fairly likely 25 | 26 25 25 33 19 9] 29 21 27 19 21 28 29

TOTAL LIKELY 30 31 30 30 39 22 13 3 23 31 24 25 34 34

Fairly unlikely 34 | 33 36 37 27 41 49| 33 37 39 34 38 33 27

Very unlikely 12 12 11 10 10 13 17 9 15 7 10 15 12 12

TOTAL UNLIKELY 46 45 47 47 37 54 66 42 52 46 45 53 46 40

Don'tknow 24 | 24 24 23 24 24 22| 23 25 23 32 22 20 27

Which of the following best applies to you?
I have definitely had coronavirus, and have had it
) . . . 0
confirmed by a test or medical diagnosis
| am fairly certain | have had coronavirus 7 6 8 8 8 5 4 9 3 7 6 4 6 12
7
7

I think | have had coronavirus 8 8 9 6 9 8
| am unsure whether | have had coronavirus or not 20 22 18 21 23 21 20 20 21 19 17 22 20

I do NOT think | have had coronavirus 33 36 30 32 34 33 31| 33 32 35 39 30 31 33
| am fairly certain | have NOT had coronavirus 32 | 29 34 33 26 31 51| 29 35 27 28 38 31 32
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Are you currently doing any of the following?

I'm self-isolating because | or a member of my
household has coronavirus symptoms (e.g. I'm/we're
staying at home, avoiding other people, other people

bring me/us supplies)

I'm self-isolating because | am in a category of

people more vulnerable to coronavirus

I’'m carrying out social distancing (e.g. meeting up
with people from other households outdoors in a
group of up to six people, but staying two metres
apart from those you don't live with)

I’'m reducing my contact with other people, but not
completely social distancing

I’'m carrying on as normal 9 10 8 11 7 14 8 7 12 9 15 7 8 8

Don’tknow 4 6 3 7 5 2 2 4 5 1 4 6 6 3

10 10 10 4 5 12 30| 10 11 9 13 8 10 12

50 51 50 60 54 49 34| 56 42 48 50 50 50 54

24 21 28 19 27 20 24| 23 27 31 17 27 23 21

Has the coronavirus outbreak changed your employment situation?

No change, | was and am still employed 41 41 41 37 52 40 7| 51 26 42 40 40 43 37

No change, | was unemployed and looking for work,

and still am looking

No change, | wasn't employed and am still not 27 23 30 24 12 28 78| 19 38 23 26 35 21 32
employed

TOTAL NOCHANGE 71 68 74 70 66 74 86 72 69 69 70 77 69 71

Yes, | was unemployed and looking for work, but am

now not looking

Yes, | was unemployed but am now employed 1 1 1 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1

4 4 4 9 3 6 1 3 5 4 4 2 5 2

Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 6 7 6 3 8 7 2 7 6 7 6 3 6 10

Yes, I'm being paid 80% of my salary under the
government scheme, but not working (e.g. I've been 10 11 9 8 13 10 1| 10 10 9 13 9 11 8
furloughed)

Yes, | was employed and have now lost my job 5 6 4 6 6 4
TOTALYES 24 26 21 22 29 24

Dontknow 5 | 6 4 | 8 5 2

5 4 9 2 4 5 4
24 28 23 18 26 23
| 4 7] 3 8 5 5 6

o g N
N
w

Approximately how many days of the last week did you take part in exercise of at least moderate intensity for 30 minutes or
more?
Moderate intensity includes any exercise that raises your heart rate, and makes you breathe faster — such as a brisk walk or
cycling.
| haven’t done any moderate intensity exercise in the
last week
1 9 10 7 9 9 7 9| 10 7 7 7 10 9 11
11 10 12 15 11 9 9 12 9 10 15 8 13 9
14 | 15 14 12 17 13 7| 16 12 15 10 12 18 12
10 10 10 11 10 7 12| 11 8 14 10 10 8
8 9 6 8 8 8 7 7 8 8 7 9 8
6 5 4 6 4 5 5 6 5 5 7 9 2 6 2
7 8 9
3 2 6

29 27 31 23 29 30 31| 26 34 26 33 31 24 37

a b wN

Every day of the week 11 10 12 10 16 18| 11 11 12 15
Don’'tknow 4 5 3 7 4 2 3 5 1 4

On a scale where 0 is “not at all anxious” and 10 is “extremely anxious”, overall, how anxious would you say you felt
yesterday?
0 — Not at all anxious 18 18 17 13 15 21 26| 16 20 18 18 23 15 14

1 7 9 5 2 7 8 9 7 6 8 11 7 6 5

2 11 13 10 13 10 14 12| 11 12 8 14 11 13 10

3 8 9 8 10 8 8 10| 9 7 10 5 9 9 7

4 8 7 8 7 8 8 8 9 6 10 4 6 10 6

5 12 12 12 9 12 13 9| 11 12 9 13 10 11 17

6 11 10 11 11 11 10 10| 11 10 14 10 12 11 6

7 10 9 11 1 12 8 6] 10 11 8 13 10 10 11

8 7 6 9 5 9 4 6 7 8 7 8 6 8 8

9 2 1 2 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 2 2

10 — Extremely anxious 5 3 6 10 4 5 3 6 3 5 3 4 3 10
Prefer notto say 2 2 2 7 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 4

TOTAL LOW (0-2) 36 40 32 28 32 42 47 34 38 34 43 41 34 30
TOTAL MID (3-7) 49 48 50 48 51 48 43 51 47 52 45 47 51 47
TOTAL HIGH (8-10) 13 10 17 17 15 10 9 14 13 13 11 11 12 20
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Thinking about the impact of coronavirus on your financ

My financial situation has been impacted and | am
having to go without my basic needs and/or rely on
debt to pay for my basic needs

My financial situation has been impacted and | am
struggling to make ends meet

My financial situation has been impacted but | am
currently coping financially

My finances have not been impacted yet but | expect
they will be soon

My financial situation hasn’t really changed and |
don’t expect it to

My finances have been positively affected - | am
better off financially

Don't know

Do you think the coronavirus outbreak in the UK will or will not have an impact on...?

The national economy
It will have a large impact and the damage will be
long lasting
It will have a large impact but the damage will be
short term
It will have a small impact and the damage will be
short term
It probably won’t have any real impact
Don’t know
London’s economy
It will have a large impact and the damage will be
long lasting
It will have a large impact but the damage will be
short term
It will have a small impact and the damage will be
short term
It probably won’t have any real impact
Don’t know
Your personal finances
It will have a large impact and the damage will be
long lasting
It will have a large impact but the damage will be
short term
It will have a small impact and the damage will be
short term
It probably won’t have any real impact
Don’t know

Do you think London will emerge from the coronavirus

same as before the outbreak?
Much better
Slightly better
TOTAL BETTER
About the same
Slightly worse
Much worse
TOTAL WORSE
Don’t know

Are you, or are you not, currently wearing any of the following types of face coverings or masks when outside the house?

Please tick all that apply.
Surgical or medical style face mask
Dust mask, such as those used for doing DIY
Homemade face covering/mask
Improvised face covering, such as a scarf or
bandana over your mouth and nose
Any other face covering
WEARS AT LEAST ONE
I am not using a face covering when outside the
house
Don’t know
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
ial situation, which of these best applies to you at the moment?
3 4 3 3 4 3 0 2 5 3 3 3 4 2
8 7 8 8 10 6 4 6 10 9 7 5 9 8
30 | 31 28 25 31 36 19| 30 28 32 28 29 30 29
13 9 16 10 11 14 16| 14 10 12 13 10 10 19
32 | 32 31 26 26 32 55| 31 32 30 35 35 31 29
10 | 10 9 14 12 5 51 12 6 12 10 11 9 6
6 6 5 14 6 3 1 4 8 3 3 6 8 6
66 | 60 71 69 62 71 67| 71 58 70 64 75 60 62
24 | 27 21 16 25 23 25| 22 26 23 21 19 27 27
3 3 2 4 3 3 1 2 4 0 4 1 5 3
0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
7 9 6 10 9 3 5 4 11 7 8 6 7 9
54 | 48 60 56 51 59 58| 56 51 55 50 65 50 49
34 | 37 31 28 36 34 32| 35 33 36 36 27 33 39
4 6 3 5 5 4 3 4 6 2 4 1 9 4
1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
7 8 6 11 8 3 6 5 10 7 8 6 7 8
18 20 17 12 20 20 12| 19 17 25 12 18 15 20
19 | 18 19 18 20 24 8] 18 20 20 14 12 23 21
24 24 23 19 22 25 29| 24 22 17 34 20 23 28
25 | 26 24 30 22 21 39| 26 24 21 22 37 25 18
15 12 17 21 16 10 12| 14 16 17 17 13 14 13
outbreak as a better place to live, a worse place to live, or about the

3 3 3 0 3 4 3 3 4 5 1 2 3 3
16 | 14 18 13 15 22 17| 17 15 20 11 19 16 13
19 18 21 13 18 26 20 20 19 25 11 21 19 17
41 | 42 41 39 37 42 55| 40 43 38 46 44 39 44
16 17 15 18 18 14 12| 17 14 15 20 13 18 15
8 9 7 11 7 0 7 8 7 9 6 6 9 9
24 27 21 28 25 23 18 26 22 23 26 19 27 24
15 |14 17 |20 19 8 6|14 16| 14 16 16 15 15
31 |30 31 3 29 31 33|29 33 37 27 28 29 32
8 9 8 3 10 8 8 8 8 8 5 9 10 7
18 | 11 25 21 19 14 16| 19 16 22 15 19 18 15
7 6 8 6 6 10 8 7 8 9 8 5 6 11
8 8 7 3 9 9 5 8 7 11 3 6 7 9
62 | 57 67 61 62 63 64| 63 62 71 54 58 59 70
34 | 38 30 32 33 37 34| 34 33 28 42 38 37 23
4 5 3 7 5 0 3 3 5 1 4 4 4 8
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Thinking about the assistance you do or do not need for the following, which statement is most applicable to you?

Getting food
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currently getting
it
| don’t need help/support with this
Don’t know
Getting medicine
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currently getting
it
| don’t need help/support with this
Don’t know
Personal health and/or social care
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currently getting
it
| don’t need help/support with this

Don’t know

Childcare
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it

| need help/support with this and am currently getting
it
| don’t need help/support with this
Don’t know

Mental health or counselling support
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currently getting
it
| don’t need help/support with this
Don’t know

Advice (e.g. employment rights, benefits advice, impact of coronaviru

| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currently getting
it
| don’t need help/support with this
Don’t know
Advice on staying active and healthy

| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currently getting
it
| don’t need help/support with this
Don’t know

Knowing what is on offer in my community
I need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currently getting
it
| don’t need help/support with this
Don’t know

Social support, such as online or telephone befriending

| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it

| need help/support with this and am currently getting
it

| don’t need help/support with this

Don’t know
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3 2 3 0 3 3 2 0 6 5 1 0 2 4
9 10 8 5 8 9 15| 7 11 8 8 8 9 11
84 | 83 86 87 84 83 80 90 77 83 86 88 84 82
4 5 3 8 5 1 3 3 6 5 5 3 5 3
2 2 3 2 4 1 1 1 4 3 1 1 2 6
9 11 8 6 9 7 18| 7 12 9 7 8 9 13
83 | 80 86 82 82 91 79| 87 77 78 88 90 84 76
5 7 3 10 6 2 2 4 6 9 4 1 5 5
3 3 4 4 5 2 2 2 5 5 3 3 2 4
5 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 6 5 3 5 4 7
85 | 83 86 83 82 91 89| 88 80 83 86 86 86 82
7 8 6 11 8 4 4 6 9 8 7 6 8 7
2 2 2 1 3 1 0 1 3 1 0 3 2 3
3 2 3 1 5 1 0 2 3 2 1 5 4 1
90 | 90 89 90 85 97 94| 92 86 89 93 91 88 89
6 7 5 8 7 2 6 4 8 8 6 2 6 7
10 7 12 16 12 6 1 8 11 8 7 9 10 13
7 7 7 6 9 4 3 6 8 8 7 4 8 8
76 | 78 75 67 70 85 91| 80 71 76 79 81 75 71
7 8 6 11 8 5 5 6 9 8 7 6 7 8

s)
5 5 5 3 6 6 1 4 7 6 1 4 5 7
7 11 4 5 10 7 1 6 9 8 5 7 9 4

81 | 76 85 81 76 83 92| 8 75 78 86 83 78 82
7 9 6 11 8 5 6 6 10 8 8 6 7 7
5 5 6 2 8 2 3 3 8 4 4 3 6 9
5 5 4 7 5 4 5 4 6 6 2 4 5 5
83 | 82 84 80 80 90 88| 88 76 82 87 88 83 76
7 9 5 11 8 4 4 5 10 7 8 5 7 9
6 6 5 6 7 5 2 4 7 7 2 4 6 8
4 4 3 1 4 4 4| a4 4 4 6 3 4 3
78 | 75 81 7% 77 82 81| 82 72 76 80 82 77 17
12 15 10 18 12 9 131 10 16 12 12 11 13 13
4 4 3 3 4 3 1 2 6 4 1 2 5 4
3 4 3 5 5 1 2 3 4 4 4 2 4 4
87 | 85 88 84 83 92 91| 90 82 84 87 92 84 87
7 8 6 8 8 4 6 5 8 7 7 5 7 5
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you saw a poster like this, would it make you more or less likely to book a test if you had coronavirus symptoms, or would
it make no difference?
[Poster A shown to a random half of sample; n=539]

Much more likely 7 8 6 0 8 4 13| 6 9 7 3 6 7 12

A little more likely 14 14 15 23 14 11 12| 16 11 21 6 10 12 20
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 22 22 20 23 22 15 25 23 20 28 9 16 19 32
A little less likely 3 3 4 4 4 4 1 3 4 2 2 9 3 0

Much less likely 3 3 3 0 4 1 7 3 4 2 4 3 3 5
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 7 6 7 4 7 6 8 6 8 5 6 12 6 5

No difference — | would book a test if | had

coronavirus symptoms anyway

No dlﬁerencg — | wouldn’t book a tgst if | hafj 8 9 7 9 6 15 6 7 11 6 5 6 5 23
coronavirus symptoms and still wouldn't

Don’t know 10 10 10 16 12 2 8 7 14 8 17 100 11 5

54 | 52 55 48 52 61 53| 58 47 53 66 57 59 35

If you saw a poster like this, would it make you more or less likely to book a test if you had coronavirus symptoms, or would
it make no difference?
[Poster B shown to a random half of sample; n=557]
Much more likely 8 11 6 7 9 6 9 7 10 7 15 5 7 11
A little more likely 14 17 12 23 14 10 13| 14 14 12 10 11 13 26
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 22 27 18 30 23 16 22 21 24 18 25 16 20 36
A little less likely 3 3 3 0 4 1 2 4 1 5 1 5 1
Much less likely 1
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 4 ) 3 2 6 1 3 4 5 1 6 2 8 4
No difference — | wquld book a test if | had 59 51 66 53 55 66 68| 62 53 63 54 R T
coronavirus symptoms anyway
No d|fferenc<=T — | wouldn’t book a tgst if | hafj 7 6 7 10 7 6 2 6 8 12 1 5 7 6
coronavirus symptoms and still wouldn’t
Don'tknow 8 10 6 4 8 11 5 6 10 6 14 2 8 10

N

N
N
=
N
N
o
=
N
=
=
=
N
N

Which of the following images would you prefer to see on a poster, such as those you have just seen, encouraging
Londoners to use the test and trace service?
$logol 37 | 39 36 31 37 40 41| 38 36 42 30 46 35 32
$logo2 63 | 61 64 69 63 60 59| 62 64 58 70 54 65 68

Thinking about if you saw the following messages on a poster, which ONE would most encourage you to take part in the
Government's test and trace programme?
“Play your part” 14 | 14 14 13 16 11 13| 14 14 13 16 16 13 13

“Do your civic duty” 4 5 2 2 3 5 4 4 3 3 2 3 6 3

“Keep London Safe” 29 | 33 24 29 32 24 25| 31 26 32 31 28 29 23

“Keep your local borough/council safe” 2 2 2 4 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 3

“Keep your neighbourhood/community safe” 8 6 10 4 7 12 9 8 9 7 4 12 8 9

“Keep your friends and family safe” 43 | 39 47 47 40 45 48| 42 45 44 44 38 42 49

How likely, if at all, would you be to use a public drinking water fountain for the following?
Refilling a water bottle | carry with me
Very likely 13 13 12 13 14 10 9| 12 13 14 7 11 15 12
Quite likely 22 | 21 23 28 23 18 20| 22 22 25 23 24 20 20
TOTAL LIKELY 35 35 35 42 38 28 29 34 35 39 29 34 36 32
Not very likely 16 17 14 21 16 13 14| 17 13 18 18 13 14 17
Not likely atall 18 17 19 11 17 24 18| 18 17 17 15 22 20 14
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 34 33 34 32 33 37 32 36 30 35 33 35 34 31
Not applicable — | would never use a drinking watgr 24 21 26 18 20 29 35| 22 25 20 57 25 21 29
fountain
Don'tknow 8 11 5 8 10 7 4 7 9 6 11 6 10 8
Drinking directly from the drinking water fountain

Very likely 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 1 3 2 2
Quite likely 7 9 5 8 6 6 10| 7 7 8 6 7 6 8
TOTAL LIKELY 9 12 7 10 9 7 12 9 10 11 7 10 9 9

Not very likely 14 16 12 11 15 14 13| 16 12 17 15 13 13 12

Not likelyatall 35 | 33 36 44 37 32 23| 37 31 34 31 36 38 30

TOTAL NOT LIKELY 49 49 48 55 52 46 36 53 43 52 46 48 52 42

Not applicable — | would never use a drinking watgr 37 31 42 28 33 42 48| 34 m 35 39 37 33 42
fountain

Don'tknow 5 8 3 7 6 5 4 4 7 3 7 4 7 7
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Gender Age Social Grade London Region (1)

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Would you be more or less likely to refill your water bottle from a public water fountain that people can't drink directly from

compared to one people can drink from, or would it make no difference?

More likely 36 | 31 42 43 39 33 29| 45 24 41 32 41 36 30
Less likely 7 9 5 8 9 6 2 8 6 7 7 5 8 8
No difference - | would use both kinds of pu_bllc water 10 11 9 9 9 10 13| 8 12 14 8 14 8 4
fountain anyway
No difference - | would never use p”b'f'(c)lﬁ?;?r: 38 |37 38 | 24 33 46 52|31 47| 29 44 33 39 47

Don'tknow 9 12 7 17 10 6 5 8 11 9 10 7 10 11

How likely, if at all, would you be to use a refilling station, such as the one pictured below, to refill a water bottle you carry
with you?
Very likely 18 | 13 23 26 22 12 11| 23 12 20 14 23 18 15
Quite likely 31 | 28 33 36 30 31 30| 31 31 35 23 31 33 27
TOTAL LIKELY 49 42 56 62 52 42 40 54 42 56 37 54 51 42
Not very likely 10 | 12 8 10 10 11 7| 12 6 12 10 8 9 9
Not likely atall 14 14 15 11 14 16 15| 14 16 13 18 8 15 20
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 24 26 22 20 24 27 22 26 21 25 27 17 24 29
Not applicable — | don’t carry a water bottle 17 22 13 7 14 22 30| 11 26 13 22 19 17 17
Don’tknow 9 10 8 11 10 9 8 9 10 7 14 10 8 11

Which one or two of the following, if any, are the top reasons why you are unlikely to use a public refilling station to refill your
water bottle? Please tick up to two.
[Only shown to those who said unlikely to use the refilling station; n=235]
Concern about hygiene generally, regardles_s of 55 53 57 52 57 54 50| 56 52 51 54 58 48 66
coronavirus
Concern about increasing my risk of catching
coronavirus
| just don't really like the idea of using a public water
fountain

39 | 40 39 38 44 30 37| 37 43 29 35 36 43 48

29 | 25 32 9 26 36 39| 27 31 29 45 35 17 29

There aren’t any near to where | live or travel 16 22 10 37 18 10 7 17 16 11 16 10 29 7
| don't like drinking tap water 8 6 11 32 4 7 14| 7 10 12 8 7 7 9

Other 9 13 5 8 10 9 6 | 12 4 16 6 5 13 0

None of the above 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 3 2 0

Don’tknow 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0

Which of the following, if any, would make you more likely to use a refilling station to refill your water bottle?
[Only shown to those who said unlikely to use the refilling station; n=235]

Scientific evidence that public refllllng stations ar‘e 29 33 23 28 32 29 16| 31 24 20 28 20 41 24
safe to use during the coronavirus pandemic
Daily cleaning of the public refilling stations 27 | 33 20 23 39 13 7|31 20 37 9 24 35 19
Government advice that public refllllng stations ar‘e 9 11 7 9 12 8 0 12 5 10 0 4 11 15
safe to use during the coronavirus pandemic
Other 5 8 2 5 6 4 4 7 2 13 3 7 3 1
Not applicable —nothing would make me use a o | ) 5o | 40 41 63 76| 45 62| 48 62 55 39 62
public drinking water fountain
Don'tknow 4 2 7 10 4 4 3 4 5 3 6 7 6 0
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